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Ogden Point Residence - Lot C - Mercer Island, WA

H H H 1 L] H 1 L]
abbreviations: general project notes: energy code compliance: project data: project contacts:
& and GENERAL REQUIREMENTS EGRESS STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS Building Thermal Envelope. The building thermal envelope shall meet LOT DESCRIPTION
< angle M/L match line . . . . . the requirements of Sections R402.1.1 through R402.1.4. (WSEC .
@ at MAT material Applleable Codes and Requlatlens. . . Eqress Openings. Emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a Structural Systems: All structural systems (such as trusses) whlch are R402.1) Project Address: 3675 W Mercer Island - Lot C Owner: The Lady Bug Trust
; Building Code - International Residential Code (IRC) 2012 as minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. except the minimum net clear to be composed of components to be field erected shall be supervised Mercer Island, WA 98040 Architect/Agent: Demetriou Architects PLLC
# number, pounds MAX maximum adopted and modified by City of Mercer Island opening for emergency escape and rescue grade-floor openings shall be by the supplier during manufacturing, delivery, handling, storage, and Total UA Alternative. If the total building thermal envelope UA is less 5555 Lakeview Drive #200
[ channel MECH mechanical Mechanical Code - International Mechanical Code (IMC) 2012 5 sq. ft. Where provided, they shall have a sill no greater than 44” above erection in accordance with instructions prepared by the supplier. than or equal to the total UA resulting from using the prescribed U- Parcel Number: 362350-0273 Kirkland. WA 98034
MFR manufacturer Gas Code - Liquefied Petroleum Gas Code (NFPA 58) and the adjacent floor. The minimum net clear opening height shall be 24". factors, the building shall be considered to be in compliance. (WSEC Project l\;lanager: Andrea Smith
AlC air conditioning MH manhole(s) tz\l(z)a::izonaldliuel Gai_CodleF(leZA 521:) fgr LP gas The minimum net clear opening width shall be 20". (R310.1) SOILS AND FOUNDATIONS R402.1.4) Legal Description: (425) 827-1700
- and International Fuel Gas Code as . .
QEV :;gczr bolt m: m::g‘r“m adopted and modified by City of Mercer Island Handrails. One handrail shall be provided at every stairway having four Soils: The architect assumes no responsibility as to the physical PRESCRIPTIVE APPROACH LOTS A, B AND C OF MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NUMBER Structural Engineer: g;”;ﬁﬁ?ji{;ﬁgg% 00
: . ) Energy Code - WA State Energy Code or more risers and shall be continuous for the full length of the flight. characteristics of the soils. The geotechnical engineer shall inspect all MI-76-8-027, RECORDED UNDER RECORDING Seattle. WA 98121
AC air conditioning MISC miscellaneous Fire Code - International Fire Code (IFC) 2012 as adopted Provide 2 handrails where indicated on plans. Handrail height, excavations prior to pouring concrete. fenestration maximum U-factor: 0.25 NUMBER 7702170577, AND AS AMENDED BY BOUNDARY LINE Project,Manager' Robert Henry
ADD additional MO masonry opening and modified by City of Mercer Island measured above stair tread nosings, or finish surface of ramp slope, skylight maximum U-factor: 0.50 REVISION PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND FILE (206) 443-6212 )
ADJ adjust, adjustable MTL metal Electrical Code - Washington Cities Electrical Code shall be uniform, not less than 34" and not more than 38". Handrails Damp-proofing: Except where required by Section R406.2 to be NO. MI-81-08-15 AS RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER Civil Enai . Triad A iat
AFF above finish floor Zoning Code -  City of Mercer Island Municipal Code with a circular cross section shall have an outside diameter of at least waterproofed, foundation walls that retain earth and enclose interior required R-value at ceilings: R-49 8211169001, SAID SHORT PLAT BEING A gineer: 25'200 V?Iz%fili?n?ilsle Snohomish Rd NE Suite A
AL aluminum N north 1.25" and not greater than 2" or shall provide equivalent graspability. If spaces below grade shall be dampproofed from the top of the footing to required R-value at single rafter- or PORTION OF BLOCK A, REPLAT OF ISLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO Woodinville. WA 98072
. Contractor Responsibilities. It is the responsibility of the contractor to the handrail is not circular, it shall have a perimeter dimension of at least the finished grade in accordance with one of the following: bituminous joist-vaulted ceilings: R-38 THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN N .
ALT alternate N/A not eppllcable, not ensure compliance and conformance with the various provisions within 4" and not greater than 6.25" with a maximum cross-section dimension coating; three pounds per square yard of acrylic modified cement; 1/8” required R-value at wood framed walls: R-21 int VOLUME 13 OF PLATS, PAGE 58, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON; (ic;nta:}. A2d0a7m6 Stricker
ALUM aluminum available these ordinances and codes in all of the work. The General Contractor of 2.25". (R311.7.7) coat of surface-bonding cement complying with ASTM C 887; any required R-value at headers: R-10 (425) 415-
ANOD anodized NAT natural is responsible for coordinating all work including additional permits and material permitted for waterproofing in Section R406.2. (R406.1) required R-value at mass walls: R-21 TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS ADJACENT Surveyor: Terrane
ARCH architct, architecture NIC not in contract subcontractor work. Guards. Guards shall be located along open-sided walking surfaces, required R-value at walls below grade: R-10 exterior THERETO; AND 10801 Main Street #102
AUX auxiliary NO number mezzanines, stairways, ramps and landings which are located more than Perimeter Drains: Provide continuous 6" round perforated drain in R-15 interior ge”e"”‘?’“xmkgzog“
AVG average NOM nominal Dimensions. Dimensions that are not stated as "maximum" or 30" above the floor or grade below and within 36” of the edge of the gravel fill with filter fabric wrap at all foundation walls. Provide clean- R-21 cavity + TB TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER 4‘;’;"3:;-8 43{88 - borys
NTS not to scale "minimum" are absolute. All dimensions are subject to conventional open side. Guards shall be 36” high minimum except guards whose top outs such that all portions of drainage system can be adequately required R-value at floors: R-30 AN EXISTING PRIVATE ROADWAY ) ) (425) -
industry tolerances. Verify and coordinate dimensions among all rail also serves as a stair handrail shall have a height not less than 34" cleaned. Locate bottoms of drain pipes at the lowest point of wall required R-value at slabs on grade: R-10 perimeter LOCATED UPON PROPERTY ADJOINING AS CREATED BY EASEMENTS Geotechnical Engineer: Geotech Consultants, Inc.
B/ bottom of NUM number drawings prior to construction. Written dimensions take precedence and not more than 38" measured vertically from the leading edge of the footings and tight-line perimeter drains to storm sewer or other required R-value at heated slabs on grade: R-10 continuous RECORDED UNDER RECORDING 14711 NE 29th Place #101
BK back over scaled lengths and heights in all cases. Do not scale drawings. stair tread nosing. (R312) approved discharge. Do not connect the perimeter / foundation drain NUMBERS 3860939 AND 3927412, AND ALSO AS DELINEATED ON THE Bellevue, WA 98007
BLDG building OA overall tight-line to any other tight-lines or site drainage systems. (R405) Luminaires. Recessed luminaires installed in the building thermal FACE OF SAID BOUNDARY LINE Contact: Marc McGinnis
BLW below ocC on center Discrepancies. In the event of discrepancies or contradictory Open guards shall have balusters or ornamental patterns such that a 4"- envelope shall be Type IC-rated and certified as having an air leakage REVISION; AND (425) 885-7877
BM beam. benchmark oD outer diameter information in the drawings, notes, or specifications, it is the obligation diameter sphere cannot pass through any opening except the triangular Provide a minimum 12" thick layer of continuous gravel fill from bottom rates compliant with R402.4.4. All recessed luminaires shall be sealed Landscape Architect: Ken Large Landscape Architects
o ) . of the contractor to notify the architect of the same and to obtain openings formed by the riser, tread and bottom rail at the open side of a of footing to within 12" of finish grade - typical at all walls. Approved with a gasket or caulk between the housing and the interior wall or TOGETHER WITH PARKING INGRESS, EGRESS AND DRAINAGE 21803 NE 17th Court
BSBL building setback line OFcCl owner furnlished” d clarification from the architect before proceeding with the work. Any stairway shall not allow passage of a sphere of 6" in diameter. Guards gravel fill consists of washed, clean, free drainage gravel ranging from ceiling covering. EASEMENT AS ESTABLISHED BY PARKING Sammamish, WA 98074
BTM bottom contractor.lnsta e work done by the contractor after discovery of such discrepancy shall on the open side of stairs shall not have openings which allow passage 1/4" to 3/4" in size. AREA EASEMENT RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 5094317 Contact: Ken Large
OFoOl owner furnished be done at the contractor’s risk. of a sphere 4 3/8" in diameter. (R312.3) A minimum of 75% of permanently installed lamps in lighting fixtures AND AS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN DEED (425) 836-4578
CAB cabinet owner installed Site drainage to conform to all local regulations and ordinances. Tight- shall be high-efficacy lamps. (WSEC 404.1) RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 8308170194; AND Arborist American Forest Management, Inc.
CB catch basin. circuit OH overhead, overhang Inspections. Contractor shall be responsible for coordinating all building FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS line all roof drains to storm sewer system or approved discharge when 11415 NE 128th Street #100
breaker ’ OPP opposite inspections. Required building inspections per IRC section R109 and storm sewers are not available. See Civil drawing for more information. TOGETHER WITH THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND Kirkland, WA 98034
CDF control densitv fill OVFL overflow WSEC 105: Bidder Designed. Fire Protection systems shall be bidder designed. ADDITIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS AND OVERHEAD UTILITIES AS Contact: Kelly Wilkinson
: y Designated subcontractors are responsible for the preparation of Finish Grade. at the building face to have a positive slope away from the ESTABLISHED BY UTILITY EASEMENT RECORDED UNDER (425) 820-3420
CF cubic feet e Foundation inspection - after forms are erected and reinforcing drawings and applications for appropriate required permits. building. All site hard surfaces to have a minimum slope of 1/8" in 12" to Energy Credits Required: Each dwelling shall comply with sufficient RECORDING NUMBER 9304061280.
Cl castiron PAV pave, pa\iers, steel is placed drains unless noted otherwise. options from Table R406.2 so as to achieve the following minimum
CIP castin place pavemen e Plumbing, mechanical, gas, and electrical systems inspection - prior Sprinkler System: An NFPA 13 fire sprinkler system with monitored number of credits: SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.
cJ control joint, PERF  perforate, perforated to covering/concealment water flow and controls will be installed throughout this project. Provide EXTERIOR WALLS
construction joint PL plate, property line *  Frame and masonry inspection - after the roof, masonry, a dry system at unheated garages and attic spaces. The system shall be Medium Dwelling Unit 3.5 credits
cL centerline PLAM plastic laminate firestopping, draftstopping, and bracing are in place and after designed and the plans stamped by a person holding a Washington Exterior Wall. Exterior walls to be 2x6 wood studs at 16" o.c. unless Lot Area: Lot C=15,101SF
. PLY ply plumbing, mechanical, and electrical rough inspections are State Certificate of Competency. Contractor shall submit design to the indicated otherwise on plans. All exterior walls to be provided with R-21 Energy Credits Provided: See WSEC worksheet provided.
CLG ceiling PNL anel approved. Fire Department for approval. The system shall be installed by a state min. batt insulation. Interior walls to be 2x4 studs at 16" o.c. unless 1b Efficient Building Envelope 1.0 credit
CLR clear, clearance P . »  Special inspections as required by Engineer of Record licensed sprinkler contractor. noted otherwise on plans. 3b High Efficiency HVAC equipment 1.0 credit Zoning: R-15
CMuU concrete masonry unit PNT paint . e Wall Insulation Inspection - after all wall insulation and vapor 5c Efficient Water Heating 1.5 credit
co cleanout PROP property line retarders in place and prior to wall covering. Smoke Alarm System. An approved automatic smoke alarm system shall Exterior Structures. Exterior wood framed decks and other wood framed Total = 3.5 credits Shoreline Environment: Urban Residential
coL column PT point *  Other inspections required by the Building Official be provided and installed in accordance with the warning equipment structures exposed to weather: all wood shall be pressure treated to h t = d -
CONC concrete PVC poly vinyl chloride e Final inspection - after the permitted work is complete and prior to provisions of NFPA 72. Smoke alarms shall be provided inside of each current American Wood Preservers Institute standards. This includes LOT CONSTRAINTS s ee N ex-
. occupancy. sleeping room, outside of each sleeping area, and on each story of the all plywood, trusses, sawn members, glue-laminated members, etc., (see sheet A2.2 site calculations)
CONN  connection, connector R . . dwelling. Required smoke alarms shall be hardwired, interconnected, unless noted otherwise. All nails and connectors shall be heavy-coat
CONST construction riser, risers Contract Documents. The Architect shall have final authority with regard and have a battery backup. (R314) galvanized. Required Yards:
CONT  continuous RA return air to interpretation of the intent and spirit of the contract documents. The Front: 20'-0"
CONTR contractor, contract RAD radius Project Manual is included by reference. All contract documents Carbon Monoxide Alarms. Provide approved carbon monoxide alarms Wood Protection. Wood framing members in contact with exterior MECHANICAL SYSTEM CRITERIA Side: A14.1 interior elevatoins
CSMT casement RD roof drain pertaining to this project are to be considered and interpreted for outside of each separate sleeping area. (R315) concrete foundations shall be pressure treated. Wood siding, Shoreline: 25'-0" from ordinary high water
cy cubic yard REBAR reinforcing bar biddipg and con_struction purposes as a eomplete whele. No part of t!’\e eheathing, and wall framing on the exterior of the building less than 6 Bidder Designed. Mechanical systems, electrical systems, and plumbing . . Architectural
REF reference, refrigerator drawunge or project manual shall be distributed, considered, or used in INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT |r)cl'.\es frorp the ground or less than 2 inches from slabs, steps, and systems shall be bidder designed. Subcontractors designated to Shoreline Buffer: 25'-0" from shoreline setback A1.1 general information
REINF  reinforce any way independent of the complete set of documents. . o o . sumller horiz surfaces shall be pressure treated. Ends of wood bearqs accomplish the above will be responsible for the preparation of o . . A2.0 survey (by others)
DBL double inf ’ t Attic Ventilation: The net free ventilating area of enclosed attics and entering a concrete wall (pocket) shall have 1/2" clearance on top, sides, drawings and applications for appropriate required permits. Average Building Elevation: see A2.2 for calculation : ) y (by
DD deck drain reinforcemen Typical Details. Project drawings indicate general and typical details of rafter spaces shall not be less than 1/150 of the area of the space and ends. (R317) A21 site plan
DET detail REM remove construction. Where conditions are not specifically indicated but are of ventilated, except that 1/300 min. is permitted if 40% - 50% of the Equipment Sizing. Heating and cooling equipment shall be sized in Max. Building Height: see A2.2 for calculation A2.2 site calculations
DIA diameter REPL replace similar cha.racter to details shown,. similar details of construction to reqqired ventilating area is provided by ventilaters Iocated in the upper Well Flashing_ . Approved corrosion-resistant flashing _shall be applied accordance with ACCA Manual S based on building loads calculated in A3.1 floor plans
DIAG di L di REQ'D required those provided shall be used - subject to review and approval by the portion of the space no more than 3’ below the ridge or highest point of shingle-fashion in a manner to prevent entry of water into the wall. Self- accordance with ACCA Manual J or other approved heating and cooling Lot Slope: 47% AdA roof plan
!agone - dlagram RH robe hook architect and the structural engineer. the space, with the balance provided by eave or cornice vents. Where adhered membrane flashings shall comply with AAMA 711. The flashing calculation methodologies. (WSEC R403.6) A5.1 levation
DIM d!mens!on, RM room eave or cornice vents are installed, provide minimum 1-inch clear space shall extend to the surface of the exterior wall finish. Flashing shall be Impervious Coverage Area: see A2.2 for calculation ) e e a_ lons .
dimensional . Work and Data by Others. The architect assumes no responsibility for, between insulation and roof sheathing and at the location of the vent. installed at exterior window and door openings; intersections of Ventilation. Provide source specific and whole house ventilation as A6.1 building sec.tlons .
DIV divide, division RO reugh opening nor verifies the accuracy of, any engineering data supplied by others. (R806) chimneys or other masonry with frame or stucco walls; under and at the required by the IRC M1507 and IMC. Gross Floor Area: see A2.2 for calculation A7 wall and stair sections
DN down ROW right of way ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills; above projecting A8.1 schedules
DR door RT right Submittals. Under-Floor Ventilation. Under-floor areas shall be provided with wood trim; where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or Whole House Ventilation: Intermittent whole house ventilation shall be A9.0 assemblies
DS downspout Shop drawings are required for the following components: ventilation openjnge through foundation or exterior walls. The minimum floor assembly of wood-frame construction; at wall and roof integrated with the forced-air heating system per IMC 403.8.7 and A9 .1 details
DTL detail S south . o net area of ventilation openings shall not be less than 1 square foot for intersections; at gutters. (R703.8 and WAC 51-51-703) M1507.3.5: Outdoor air shall be provided to the return side of the
) SBK setback * Items required by consultants. See individual consultant each 300 square feet of crawl-space areas, or 1/1,500 where the ground forced-air system no closer than 4 feet upstream of the unit. Ata
bw dishwasher . documentation for any shop drawings required by their respective surface is covered with an approved Class | vapor retarder and ROOF ASSEMBLIES AND STRUCTURES minimum, filtration shall be provided at the forced-air unit with adequate Structural
DWG  drawing SC solid core disciplines. openings are placed to provide cross ventilation of the space. (R408.2) access to filters for maintenance and replacement. (IMC 403.8.8.2) $1.1 general structural notes
SCHEM schematic +  Windows and doors Roof Flashings. Flashing shall be installed at wall and roof intersections, S2.1 Lot C pool deck framing and foundation plan
E east SD storm drain, smoke * Skylights and canopies Exhaust fans. Exhaust fans vented to the exterior are required in wherever there is a change in roof slope or direction, at gutters, and Mechanical ventilation system fans shall meet the efficacy requirements S2.2 Lot C main floor framing plan
EA each detector . Trel!ises not of wood bathrooms, water closets, I.aundry rooms, kitchens, and other rooms around roof openings in a manner thet prevents rpoisture from entering of WSEC Table R403.5.1 unless the fans are integral to tested and listed S2.3 Lot C roof framing plan
EF exhaust fan SEC section * Railing systems. where water vapor or cooking odor is produced. (M1507.4 and WAC the wall and roof assemblies. A flashing shall be !nstalled to dlver.t the HVAC equipment and are powered by an electronically commutated S3.1 concrete details
SF square feet . Getes and specialty eloors 51-51-1507) water away from where the eave of a sloped roof intersects a vertical motor. (WSEC R403.5.1) floor areas: )
EL elevator SG safety alazin *  Wine rack and shelving layouts side wall. Where flashing is of metal, the metal shall be corrosion S3.2 concrete details
ELEC electrical v 9 * Casework and built-ins Provide 50 CFM minimum fan flow rating at bathrooms, laundries, and resistant with a thickness of not less than 0.019". Self-adhered Piping. Insulation for hot water pipe shall have a minimum thermal Main Floor S4.1 typical wood framing
ELEV elevation SHT s.heet ¢ Sauna and steam rooms similar rooms. Provide 300 CFM minimum for kitchens. membranes shall comply with AAMA 711 (R903.2) resistance of R-4 (WSEC R403.4.2). Cold water pipes located in Living Area: 1,083 SF S4.2 framing details
ENCL enclosure, enclose Sim similar ¢ Elevators _ _ o unconditioned space shall be insulated in accordance with the Mech. / Storage: 449 SF S4.3 framing details
ENGR  engineer SL slope * Glass Floor Assemblies . . Dryer ex.haus.t ducts shall be not less than 4 inches in dlamet.er, have a FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS Washington State Plumbing Code (Chapter 51-56 WAC).
SOG slab on grade e Other components called out in the Project Manual smooth interior surface, a back draft damper, and shall terminate Garage Area: 1,398 SF Civil
EQ equal SPC space(s) outside of the bUlldlng FaCtorV‘bUilt Fireplaces. FaCtory‘bUilt fireplaces shall be UL 127-96 Mechanical system p|p|ng capab|e of carrying fluids above 105° F or i
EQP equipment SPEC ificati Changes: Contractor initiated changes shall be submitted in writing to listed, labeled and installed in accordance with the conditions of their below 55° F shall be insulated to a minimum of R-6. (WSEC R403.3) Total Living Area: 1,083 SF C1 cover sheet
ESMT easement specitications the architect and/or structural engineer for approval prior to fabrication Crawlspace Access. Provide access to crawlspaces with a floor access listing. They shall be installed with tight-fitting glass doors and outside C2 TESC plan and details
EST estimate, estimated sQ square or constr_uction. Changes shown on shop drawings only do NOT satisfy opening of 1{3”?(24” inches minimum or a perimeter wall access opening source of combustion air (no less than 6 sq. in.) ducted to each firebox. Areas of Moisture. When HVAC units or water heaters are placed in an Total Floor Area: 2,930 SF Cc3 grading, paving, and utility plan
EW each way ST street this requirement. of 16”x24” minimum. (R408.4) (WSVIAQC 402.3 and R1004) area susceptible to moisture, all pilot lights, burners, switches, or c4 notes and details
EXH exhaust STD standard _ _ _ o _ _ _ _ _ o o heating elements shall be located at least 18" above the floor slab. (See sheet A2.2 for floor area calcs)
o STL steel All changes — whether drawing or field required - shall have revisions Attic Access. Provide access to any attic area having a clear height of Factory-Built Chimneys. Factory-built chimneys shall be UL 127-96
EXIST existing STR structural approved & filed for record w/ the city once the original submission has over 30 inches and greater than 30 SF in size with an opening of 22”x30” listed, labeled, installed, and terminated in accordance with the Water Heaters. Provide seismic anchor straps for all water heaters. Landscape
EXP expose, exposed, sys N been approved and the permit issued. Charge will be made by city for minimum. A 30-inch minimum clear headroom in the attic space shall be manufacturer's installation instructions. (R1005) (UPC 508.2) L-1.1 tree removal plan
expansion system all revision review and approvals including field inspections beyond that provided at or above the access opening. Locate in a hallway or other L-2.1 tree replacement plan
EXST existing required under permit fees and paid for under estimated inspection fee readily-accessible location. (R807) Hearth extensions. Hearth extensions of approved factory-built All hot water tanks shall be equipped with: L-3.1 shoreline planting plan
EXT exterior T tee, tempered fireplaces shall be installed in accordance with the ||St|ng of the . Thermal expansion tank if the water system is equipped with a check
T/ top of As-Built I?rawinqe. Contractor end subcoptractors shall mark _drawings Wet Areas. Shower compartments and walls above bathtubs with fireplace and shall be readily distinguishable from the surrounding floor valve, backflow preventer, or any other normally closed device that
£/ face of T&G tongue & groove for as-b.mlt cond.ltlon. Mechanlc.al, electrical, _plumblr_\g, and fire- . mstelled shower heads shall be finished with a non-absorbent surface to area. (R1004.2) prevents dissipation of building pressure back into the water main.
) protection drawings shall be revised for as-built conditions by their a height not less than 72" above the floor. (R307.2) (UPC 608.3)
FD floor drain TEL telephone res ) . i . - . . DO . . .
pective authors. Final as-built reproducible drawings shall be Flue clearances. Metal flues venting gas appliances shall have a « Combination pressure and temperature relief valve installed in an
FE fire extinguisher TEMP  temporary, tempered submitted to Owner's representative. Solid Blocking. Provide solid blocking in walls at connections points minimum net clearance to combustible materials as required by the approved location based on the water-heating device’s listing
FIN finish, finished THK thickness behind cabinets, wall shelving, towel and grab bars, and other wall-hung appliance manufacturer in accordance with the listing of the flue. requirements and manufacturer’s instructions. (UPC 608.3)
FLEX flexible TOL tolerance Safety. Contractor shall be responsible for all required safety items.
FLR floor TV television precautions and the methods, techniques, sequences, or procedures GLASS AND GLAZING Heating Units. Every dwelling unit shall be provided with heating
END foundation TYP typical required to perform the work. Acoustical Insulation. Rrovide sound attenuation blankets at all . . . . . facilities capable of maintaining a minimum room temperature of 68° F at
bedroom, bathroom, toilet room, and powder room walls and other Glazing shall be in accordance with IRC section 308 and Washington a point 3’ above the floor and 2’ from exterior walls in all habitable rooms
FO face of Site Maintenance. Contractor shall maintain a trash bin in an area spaces as noted on plans. Provide sound attenuation blankets at all State Safety Glass Law. at design temperature. (R303.9) OOA Ko
FP fireplace UG undergreund designated by the owner's representative for the collection of all bedroom, bathroom, toilet room, and powder room floors and ceilings HROANORE
FR fire resistant uL underwriter's construction debris. Contractor shall dispose of all debris and remove when these rooms occur above or below a habitable space. Exterior Glazing. All exterior wall glazing shall be double-glazed and Fuel fired appliances shall not be located in or obtain combustion air
FT foot, feet laboratory trash bin prior to occupancy. All surfaces shall be cleaned prior to comply with the Washington State Energy Code (WAC 51-11). from sleeping rooms, bathrooms, toilet rooms, storage closets, or in a
FTG footing UNO unless noted occupancy. Natural Light. Provide average illumination of 6 footcandles (65 lux) @ + space that opens only into such rooms unless the appliance is a direct-
otherwise 30" AFF at habitable spaces with glazing area less than 8% floor area Safety Glazing. Install in areas subject to human impact (R308.4). Such vent appliance that obtains combustion air from the outdoors or a solid L
Demolition Permlt_. A separate demolition permit is required for the (R303.1) hazardous locations include: fuel-fired appliance, or the room meets the required volume criteria of LTI
G gas, gage v valve, volt, vent removal of any existing structure. section 304.5. (IMC 303 and IFGC 303) s Burbank Park
GA gas, gauge VIVAR  variable. varies ENERGY EFFICIENCY ¢ Glazing in fixed and operable panels of swinging, sliding and bifold 'E:EF i
GALV  galvanized VB vapor ba,rrier FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION . ) o ) _ _ _ doors. _ Appliances installed within compartments, alcoves, or basements shall =
GC general contractor ERT Hical . Insulation and \/apor Barriers. Appllcatlon _and installation of insulation * Glazingina flxed or opera_ble panel_adjacent to a door vyhere the be provided with access by an opening or door and an unobstructed = 4
GL glass, glaze, glazing v ve !ca . Oceupancv Separatlen. The garage shall be separated from the . end vapor barriers shall eomply _wuth Washlngton State thermal nea_rest vertical edge is within a 2_4 inch arc of tl'!e door in a closed passageway measuring not less than 24” wide and large enough to allow 5 =
’ ’ VG vertical grain residence and its attic area by not less than 1/2" gypsum board applied insulation standards. All insulating materials shall have a flame spread position and whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the removal of the largest appliance in the space, provided that a level -
GLB glass block, glue-lam VvTO vent to outside to the garage side. Garages shall be separated from all habitable rooms index of not more than 25 and a smoke-developed index of not more than floor or walking surface except for: service space of not less than 30” deep and the height of the appliance, -3 T
beam above and all structures supporting the floor/ceiling assembly by not 450. (R302.10.1) - decorative glazing; but not less than 30”, is present at the front or service side of the ﬁ} e o
GRD grade W west. wide. width less than 5/8" Type X gypsum board or equivalent. (Table R302.6) - where there is an intervening wall; appliance with the door open (IMC 306.2). All clearances shall be N S ’:u
GwB gypsum wallboard wate,r ’ ’ . o A.ir Leakage. The building thermal envel_ope shall be constructed to limit - glezing in the wall perpendicular to the latch side of the door; . provided for warm air furnaces in accordance with the terms of their s EE 15
GYP gypsum, gypcrete . . Doors between the garage and the residence shall be minimum 1 3/8" air leakage in accordance with the requirements of WSEC R402.4.1 - adjacent to a closet door less than 3 feet deep (must comply with listings. Clearances and access, under floor spaces per IMC 306.4. - 5
W/D variable, varies thick solid wood, or 20-minute fire rated, and shall be equipped with a through R402.4.4. R308.4.3) Attics and/or furred spaces per IMC 306.3. Roofs and/or outside walls <l o3
. wC water closet self-closing device. (R302.5.1) - adjacent to the fixed panel of patio doors. per IMC 306.5. i &
H high . wD wood Testing. The building shall be tested and verified as having an air ¢ Glazing in an individual or fixed panel that meets all of the following L) s
HB hose bibb wic walk-in closet Ducts in the garage and ducts penetrating the separation assemblies leakage rate of not exceeding 5 air changes per hour. Testing shall be conditions: Combustion Air. When a gas furnace is installed in a confined space i
HDR header WIN window shall be min. 26 gage sheet steel and shall have no openings into the conducted with a blower door at a pressure of 0.2 inches w.g.. Testing - Exposed area of an individual pane greater than 9 square feet. where the volume of the space is not greater than 50 cu. ft./1000 BTUH i oF 27 S
HDWD hardwood WP waterproof garage (R302.5.2) shall be performed at nay time after creation of all penetrations of the - Bottom edge less than 18 inches above the floor. of the appliance input rating, openings may be used to connect indoor e
HM hollow metal P ; building thermal envelope. (WSEC R402.4.1.2) - Top edge greater than 36 inches above the floor. spaces. Two permanent openings shall be provided, one within 12" of £ L o @
HOR horizontal WR water resistant Under-Stair Protection. Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall be - One or more walking surfaces within 36 inches horizontally of the floor and one within 12" of the ceiling. Each opening shall have a = £ o
. protected with minimum 1/2" gypsum board on the enclosed side. Ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes shall be sealed. Ducts shall be leak the glazing. minimum free area of 1 sq. in./1,000 BTUH of the total input rating of all i .
HR handrail ) (R302.7) tested in accordance with WSU RS-33, using the maximum duct leakage * Allglazing in railings, regardless of an area or height above walking appliances in the space, but not less than 100 sq. in. The minimum i = =
HSS hollow steel section . . o o rates specified. (R403.2.2) surface. Included are structural baluster panels and nonstructural dimension of air openings shall be not less than 3”. (IFGC 304.5) B MERCER i o
HT height Fire Blocking. Provide fire blocking in concealed wall spaces of stud in-fill panels. = R B -' J
HVAC heating, ventilation & walls and partitions vertically at ceiling and floor levels, at 10 feet max. Air Barrier and Insulation. The air barriers and insulation in walls, floors, * Glazing in walls, enclosures, or fences for hot tubs, spas, whirlpools, Outside or return air for a forced-air heating system shall not be taken 0 s AND FDWR
air conditioning horizontally, and at all interconnections of concealed vertical and roofs, and any other enclosures of conditioned space shall be installed saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs, showers, and indoor or outdoor from a closet, bathroom, toilet room, kitchen, garage, mechanical room, =
HWT hot water tank/heater horizontal spaces. Fire block concealed spaces between stair stringers in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions and the criteria pools where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60 boiler room, furnace room, or attic. (IFGC 618.5) =
HYD hydrant at the top and bottom of run and between studs and in line with the run listed in Table R402.4.1.1, or the building shall be tested and verified as inches above any standing or walking surface and within 60 inches i
of the stairs if the walls under the stairs are unfinished. Fire stop with having an air leakage rate of not exceeding 5 air changes per hour. horizontally of the water’s edge. Gas venting. Gas venting system to be used shall be in accordance with & A
non-combustible materials in openings around all vents, pipes, ducts, (WSEC R402.4.1) * Glazing adjacent to stairways, landings, and ramps within 36 inches IFGC sec. 503. T o -
ID inner diameter chimneys, fireplaces, and similar openings which afford passage for fire horizontally of a walking surface when the bottom exposed edge of == h S
IN inch at ceiling and floor levels. (R302.11 & R1003.19) Weatherstripping. Access doors from conditioned spaces to the glass is less than 36 inches above the adjacent walking surface. Vent connectors (of single-wall corrosion-resistant pipe) shall be = -
INCL include(s) (ed) (ing) unconditioned spaces shall be weatherstripped and insulated to a level Except when a rail is installed on the accessible side of the glazing installed per IFGC 503.7. Clearances per IFGC table 503.10.5. * o
INSL insulate, insulation Draftstopping. Draft stop floor/ceiling assemblies greater than 1,000 SF equivalent to the insulation on surrounding surfaces. (WSEC R402.2.4) 34” to 38” above the walking surface. “ E
INST install. installed into approximately equal areas with 1/2" gypsum board parallel to the * Glazing adjacent to the landing at the bottom of a stairway within 60 Ductwork. Insulate ducts to a minimum of R-8. Ducts located completely =5 Shoran
. e . floor framing members. (R302.12) Thermostat. Where the primary heating system is a forced-air furnace, inches horizontally of the bottom tread when the exposed surface of inside the building thermal envelope may be excluded. . Tl .
INT intersection, interior at least one programmable thermostat shall be provided for each the glazing is less than 36 inches above the nose of the tread.
INV INVERT, INVERSE separate heating and cooling system. (WSEC R403.1) Except when the glazing is protected by a guard complying with
section R312 and the glass is more than 18” from the guard.
JST joist Energy Certificate. A permanent certificate shall be posted on or within e L
JT joint three feet of the electrical panel. The certificate shall be completed by CONVEYING SYSTEMS LAKE I
the builder or registered design professional. The certificate shall list WASHINGTON LT 2 _
the R-values of insulation installed in or on ceiling/roof, walls, foundation Elevators. Private residence elevators shall comply with ASME A17.1 & = .}'_ ]
L left, long, length (slab, below-grade wall, and/or floor), and ducts outside the conditioned (R323.1) e = &
LAM laminate, laminated spaces; U-factors for fenestration; and the solar heat gain coefficient = i
LBL label (SHGC) of fenestration; and the results from any required duct system Installation and Permits. Elevator installation shall be performed by a = f
LF lineal feet and building envelope air leakage testing. Where more than one value Licensed Elevator Contractor employing an elevator mechanic per RCW 3675 West Mercer Way o0y
LT light for each component, the certificate shall list the value covering the 70.87. The Licensed Elevator Contractor is responsible for obtaining all AR,
o largest area. The certificate shall list the type and efficiency of heating, permits required for the work, and for operation and maintenance of the
LTG lighting cooling, and service water heating equipment. Where a gas-fired elevator until the department has issued an operating permit. :
LVL level unvented room heater, electric furnace, or baseboard electric heater is site S A 51 E AL

installed, the certificate shall list this as appropriate. (WSEC R401.3)

Elevator Permit. Post the issued work permit in a conspicuous location
at the site of the elevator. (RCW 70.87.080(3))
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

e — TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY

LOB B OF MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NO. MI-=76—-8-027, AS
RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NO. 7702170577, AND AS AMANDED
BY BOUNDARY LINE REVISION PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND FILE NO.
MI—=81-08—-15 AS RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NO. 8211169001,
SAID SHORT PLAT BEING A PORTION OF BLOCK A, REPLAT OF
ISLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEROF RECORDED IN
VOLUME 13 OF PLATS, PAGE 58, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

BASIS OF BEARINGS NOTES:

1. AREA SUBJECT TO EASEMENT FOR P.S.P.L.
SAID EASEMENT TO BE 10" IN WIDTH, AS CONSTRUCTED TO BE
CONSTRUCTED, OR RELOCATED LYING WITHIN EASEMENT FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS, AND UTILITIES AS DELINEATED ON SHORT
PLAT MI 82-08-15, AND WITHIN A STRIP OF LAND 10 FEET IN
WIDTH LYING PARALLEL WITH AND ADJACENT TO THE EASTERLY

HELD BEARING N 40°36°45" W, BETWEEN EXISTING TACKS SET IN
LEAD BY H.W. RUTHERFORD IN 1959, AS SHOWN HEREON AND
REFERENCED IN R1

MARGIN OF SAID EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, AND

o D
REFERENCES B 7 Dy UTILITIES
< (1//\,6\ 7 \\00);

1. THIS SURVEY IS A DEPENDANT RETRACEMENT OF MERCER ISLAND Qs \”(3 INGRESS, EGRESS PARKING 2. AREA SUBJECT TO EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER
B.L.R. NO. MI—82—08-15, AS RECORDED UNDER K.C.R.N. 7 Ty, AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT / ROADWAY AS CONSTRUCTED PER RECORDING NUMBERS
8211169001. THIS SURVEY IS BASED UPON EXISTING POINTS ¢ Y PER PER REC. NO. 5094317. N 3860939, AND 3927412
RECOVERED, AND SHOWN THERREON. \ 2

¢\\ 2
p
VERTICAL DATUM =\ 2
. FOUND
3\ IRON PIPE 2

NAVD88 PER WGS SURVEY DATA WAREHOUSE *é\\ 0.7W & 0.1'S /

POINT DESIGNATION—8037, 2” BRASS CAP IN 4" CONC. MON (DN ; FOUND /

0.3") WEST MERCER WAY AT JOG 100" SE OF INTX LAKE PL. 950° {3\ '&?L“I'NE'PE

NW IF INTX SE 40TH ST -\ Yy 4 HIGH POINT

ELEV.=171.06 AR

<7/ ELEV=75"

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

1. THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN
JULY OF 2016. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND RECORDED
ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC THEODOLITE.

THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD. WRITTEN FIELD
NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN FOR
CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT ELEVATIONS.

FOUND
IRON PIPE
LS# 2534

2. ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE

COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOUND
U

3. BURIED UTILITIES SHOWN BASED ON RECORDS FURNISHED BY IRON PIP

OTHERS AND VERIFIED WHERE POSSIBLE IN THE FIELD.

Ogden Point Project
3675 W MERCER ISLAND
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PARCEL NO. 3623500273, 3623500274, 3623500275

SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 SEC 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 04 E., W.M.
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GEODIMENSIONS ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF FOUND ‘ oz /
THOSE RECORDS OR ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR UNDERGROUND IRON PIPE 6‘ /)",: / INGRESS, EGRESS, AND
LINES WHICH ARE NOT MADE PUBLIC RECORD. FOR THE FINAL ONLINE AN #7410 b LLTY FASEMENT FER /
LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES IN AREAS CRITICAL TO DESIGN - ‘xq; 308170194 o N Y
CONTACT THE UTILITY OWNER/AGENCY. AS ALWAYS, CALL /I/Q\ /4?. FOUND /
1-800—424—5555 BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. o 7 | N IPE
LS# 2534 /
4. SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 362350—-0273, /
362350—-0274, 362350-0275. / 4
5. TOTAL SUBJECT PROPERTY AREA PER THIS SURVEY IS 51,699+ / 52‘)
S.F. (1.19+ ACRES) %.
/ 00'»
6. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE (EXISTING IRON PIPES IN THE AREA Vs P
REPORT. EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST - APPEAR TO HAVE FALLEN DOWN HILL BN
THAT ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON. %, O AS THE SLOPE HAS SLUFFED.) / _
2
7. INSTRUMENTATION FOR THIS SURVEY WAS A TRIMBLE ELECTRONIC O-{@. / ,\b‘(
DISTANCE MEASURING UNIT. PROCEDURES USED IN THIS SURVEY ‘ / '\(00'
WERE DIRECT AND REVERSE ANGLES, NO CORRECTION . \\%;’,Lt
NECESSARY. MEETS STATE STANDARDS SET BY WAC AN FOUND 4 \06‘?’ N “ae REPLAT OF ISLAND
332-130-090. o) Lna’sonzgg:f e 1045\ PARK
FOUND # Y QO
TACK /LEAD
LEGEND / SEWER AND DRAINAG /
LOW POINT EASEMENT PER B.L.R. %
ELEV=18.6" \\ \ & PER REC. NO. 5589173
7 \. R et )
[ ] ASPHALT SURFACE \'a}.{“\\\“, S 4 g VO O
< SEER NN = =
BUILDING ROCKERY \/w\\\\‘l& Vs - 8 U O
¢ CENTERLIE ROW SEWER LINE Yo \\}' HIGH POINT e o % %
CONCRETE SURFACE ELEV=16.5" ' 0\\ - ' < ©
. ‘ ‘¢‘ ELEV=112.2 . -
CONCRETE WALL R APS LOCATE “"-aﬁ@‘\«'"ﬁri 0,.\t>< - = 8 &
/Q} é‘ \ A® b ~ -
7 g X
[ 0] pEcK R 5 U \ n / JQ g
—x%—*—— FENCE LINE ECHAlN) LlNK) /L'Cv‘y % 9 ‘ \ N ‘% FOUND IRON PIPE (,S / S B ;
FENCE LINE (WOOD LS# 2534 +Q Q
FHELTITE RocKERY 2.25' SW ONLINE P = Q =
// HIGH POINT 4 c o
GO GAS METER /// ELEV=108’ $/ 0 7
SIZE TYPE TREE (AS NOTED // &,
(o) e (a5 noTeD) 0 % / =
Ss SEWER LINE \\ 05 Y — 00
sCoo SEWER CLEAN OUT g SEWER LINE 7, FF DRV, o3
— ELEV=16.5" \ e 2 ¥
() SEWER MANHOLE PER APS LOCATE e s)
LOCATION OF EXISTING SANITARY LINE PER CITY / n n
OF MERCER ISLAND UTILITIES DEPT. FIELD P < <
LOCATION AND DRAWING. 2
(EXISTING 20 FOOT EASEMENT TO MERCER e O N
ISLAND SEWER DISTRICT AS RECORDED UNDER
VICINITY MAP AUDITORS FILE NO. 5110633 DOES NOT SPECIFY EXPOSED DUCTILE IRON 0 =
N.T.S. THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE EASEMENT) DRAIN LINE ABOVE GRADE / @))] QC)
- WITHIN LEADERS —
?.ér ? 1 SE2Uth 5t % ORLg;l'EAgs / (E -8
£ 2 ¥ SE-30th 51 &
z Es g 5 z # HIGH WATER A / =0
F : & ELEV=18.6 e
SEWER LINE \ e =
SE 32nd St i-' SE 32nd 5t - ELEV=16.5" N\ / (00)
s PER APS LOCATE y o
" Ptk 5; 1_|
& ORDINARY
g HIGH WATER
& sarhs . LOW POINT e
5l 0 ELEV=18.22 —18.6' JOB NUMBER: 160681
< 2 oN 06/30/16 ELEV=18.6 Y,
20 : SEWER LINE Y, DATE: 07/12/16
{ ¥ g st s ELEV=18.1" DRAFTED BY: IDV- RSN
SITE S g 5 PER APS LOCATE e
S T & sm Y, CHECKED BY: MAB/TMM
z R : SEWER AND DRAINAGE . = o0
N - % T = 3R EASEMENT PER B.LR. Pz SCALE. 1"=20
> i & PER REC. NO. 5589173 REVISION HISTORY
ol sl e FOUND IRON PIPE S WATER SHOT
SE4nth St SE 401 L
ey \ / ADDTL TOPO
%, : LOW POINT SR} Lo 10/13/17| ADDED SEWER LINE
A i ELEV=18.6 S CENTER OF 8" CONC
g FOUND — . CHANNEL(NW&SE)=16.01’
2 TACK /LEAD

SHEET NUMBER
1 OF 1




plotted:

3/7/2018

.

07:44 PM

10_0.

&’

[

58' -

#161

#159

#1567

#155

#150

#1564

#1563

#1563

#147

#148

#149

ot

#103

not viable -on
8g
0 ~ 0u
86+
o
04:
o
82'_on
#102 4
- not viable os-
v Y o”
78" g
#104 0
.o"
o2 769
#101
7q'. on
72" on
70'. o"
68" gu
A #106
(=] -
. o 6
© “ f 6"~ g
iy 3 7 #105 0
&
18.24 &
P '
&
) #108 #110
S
& #107
&
&
<+
o a £
52 & #109
50 -0 new driveway, shoring wall, and
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planters - refer to plans submitted
under site developmentggzrmit

%, (permit # 1712-148)
o,
46' -0
#143 4.
2 o
- #144
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[
40'. o"
#156
42 o"
40'- g» 38'. o"
#163
#164
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38'- #142
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36'. o"
36"-(*
34'- o~
#160
34'- o
#150 “
.0
& LOT A
refer to plans submitted under seperate
building permit (permit #1710-069)
30"'-0"
#145
30 -0
28'-0"
28'-on
26'-o"
&
&
24'- 0"
Ry 's
®
22 o
2 - on 24
22'-0"

#124

property line

#114

\

B e

sewer and drainage
easement per survey

shaded area
indicates existing

"\ steep slope (+40%)

/
see landscape /
- plan for plantings
o =
£
(9]
(2]
©
_0.)
° —
2
|
i .~
tree removal and \
replacement, refer to 21 |
plans submitted under
site development permit |
(permit #1712-148) S \
\ | S‘
N TN
setback ﬁmzo ~ R
#123
driveway
EL: 42'-0"
jgg#128 \\\
new
pool
@#129 §
il i
US| i)
‘ N
— =S - ,
/
il deck ! deck !
T EL:32%0" hl EL:42°0 ~

\

D

sewer and drainage
easement per survey

property line

BSBL

outline of (e) site
features to be removed

.

20' vegetation area - see
landscape drawings for
shoreline plantings

iy

;/

4
7 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

dock work under
separate permit

1 site plan
1/8" = 1'-0"

site plan notes

1. Final grading shall direct drainage away from all building structures.

2. Residence will have NFPA 13R sprinkler system. Include a monitored water

flow alarm, fire coating in the crawlspaces, noncombustible roof and siding
materials, and additional fire code alternate measures per fire marshal.

3. No structures shall be built over sewer easement.

4. See landscape drawings for planting, irrigation, site lighting, and other

landscape design information.

5. Upgrade water service line to 8" supply, verify easements and provide to

city prior to construction.
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plotted:

3/7/2018 5:07:44 PM

garage
1398 SF

motorcourt / garage

1/16" = 1'-0"

living area D LIl
1083 SF % !

pool deck

116" = 1'-0"

Floor Areas

name
pool deck
living area
stor/mech

motorcourt/ garage
garage

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

Gross Floor Area:

40% of 15,101 =

Proposed total foor area:

area

1083 SF
449 SF

1398 SF
2930 SF

40% of lot area
or 12,000 SF

6,040 SF

2,930 SF

retaining walls
183 SF

pool deck and stairs

965 SF —

\

site - hardscape

=

{

———

—

net lot area = 15,101 SF
9% hardscape allowed = 1,359 SF

proposed hardscape = 1,148 SF
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Total Midpoint Elevation * Wall Length

Average Building Elevation (ABE)

85,658.8

Total Length of Wall

2,109.2

40.6 ft
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\ lot coverage: impervious surface
\ pool 600 SF
structure roof area 1618 SF
\ vehicular use 1913 SF
\ 4130 SF
lotC = 15,101 SF
max. lot coverage = 30%
max. square footage = 4,530 SF
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| plan notes g
] - - - - - - - - N - - - - - - —‘7 | -~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~vAw—® 5
z
‘ 1. See sheet A1.1 for additional general notes applicable to this
plan sheet.
‘ buildi b
2. Alldimensions are to face of framing, center of column, or uriding above ; =
‘ face of concrete unless noted otherwise. Q; g §
Q.
. o © N
— =T .2 L
o roof above ‘ 3.  All structural steel to be within wall and ceiling envelopes _ ) o g0 9 % 8
w ‘ \ except as specifically noted. Columns shown this sheet o % 0 3 §. 5 )
describe critical dimensions only. Not all structural columns . fL g0 8 @ T
t folding . . . ™ A 0 ~ =
compac d are necessarily shown. See structural drawings for extent fo - ”
garage doors ‘ ! structural steel. z
228 S K
[\ ] c — =
‘ 4. Fire block all plumbing penetrations. Fire block at 10'-0" o.c. «S g; r =
‘ horizontally and vertically in all framed walls. Fire block all @ gnﬁ @ E
& N wall to floor, wall to ceiling, and floor to fireplace assemblies. n E £ 5 : é
! \ °© i -
-~ - - - - - -l @ O
driveway ‘ Q 5 Provide acoustical batt insulation at all interior bathroom W .5; i 2 é"
and powder room walls, bedroom walls, and in the floor and S s o = 5
************** j - ceilings when these rooms occur above or below a habitable T 7 ew . L. 4 — I T e 3= < I
space. S S TRy T / A - U IDR S . p B s <
| & = . B
=
6. All exhaust fans to be 80 CFM minimum, UNO. - ol 2
| pool equip/stor - =
‘B
| 006 - E
8 . concrete g 2
‘ . g | burnished & sealed “ | : M 2
N 4 =} —
‘ } 4 L 7'-0" 6'-10" 12'-2" r Al a e
outline of o - T Do o R
living below ‘ ‘ Ll } i o % a
| B garage a8 l I o
B . [ .
| 101 ps e _
- - - - - - - - N - - - - - - L - - - - - — —concrete - - - - - - - = - -~ - - - - - - - - - - - A - - - - - - . - @ . - - - - - - - - - - = - - - 5 @
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L width L L width L
T 4eq T T 10 eq T 1. See sheet A1.1 for general notes
B - B o 2. Allglazing to have a U-factor of 0.25 max per WSEC prescriptive approach.
< o
= D o
_'5) g Sl 3. Window dimensions taken to frame UNO.
.q:) ® 4~7
4. Safety glazing (SG) to be provided where required by the IRC. See plans for safety glazing locations as
noted. Each pane of safety glazing to be identified in accordance with IRC.
5
5. Emergency escape and rescue openings shall be installed per IRC R310. See plans for locations. All
emergency escape openings shall have a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 SF. The minimum net clear
opening shall be no less than 24", clear opening width no less than 20", with a finished sill height not more
than 44" above the floor.
6. Window supplier/manufacturer to field verify all rough openings, window divisions, and operation prior to
production of windows.
A B
7. All window finishes per architect. Window supplier to submit color smaple for approval by architect/owner.
width , width , 8. All operable windows to be provided with screens.
2eq T 8 eq T
— — JT* — — — — — — — 9. Windows within 10'-0" of grade (or accessible deck) shall be capable of being locked.
% g 10. Allsill and head heights are taken from finish floor UNO.
5
E <
© 8
g <
-5
C D
window schedule
Room Number \ Room Name \ no. \ type \ width height \ sill height \ head height \ manufacturer \ model \ Comments
pool deck
001 | kitchen | o001 | E | e-0" 3'-8" | 3-0" | -8 | | |
motorcourt / garage
101 B 18'-0" 2'-10" 9'-2" 12'-0"
102 B 18'-0" 2'-10" 9'-2" 12'-0"
103 C 3'-6" 6'-6" 3'-6" 10'- 0" safety glazing
104 D 10'- 0" 4'-0" 7'-111/2" 11'-111/2"
105 Cc 3'-6" 6'-6" 3'-6" 10'- 0"
exterior door types garage door types
L width L
width ) width ) . width N j 1
— — — Yy — e — — — Y I
) )
\ - -
£ = = =
=) =) (=) Ry
© © 5] 3]
< < ————— c - <
— — — — - N I
fiberglass 2 lite transom 2 lite transom rolling garage door
E1 E2 E3 G1
interior door types door notes
width width 1. Safety glazing (SG) to be provided where required by IBC 2403. Refer to plans for safety glazing
’ ’ locations. Each pane of safety glazing shall be identified by a label in accordance with the IRC.
T 2 equal T 4 equal
NS — — — — — — — 2. Door frames and frame anchorage shall be installed according to the conditions of their listings.
/
/ 4 A 3. All exterior doors, except garage doors, to be provided with mortise lock and deadbolt. Minimum 1/2"
/ \ / / \ \ throw deadbolt or dead latch for doors per IRC R329.
/ / AN
% % % 4.  Opaque exterior doors to have a maximum U-factors per table WSEC R402.1.1. Glazed exterior doors to
© © © have a maximum U-factor of 0.25.
< < <
A N v
\ \ / \ \ / / 5. Fire doors, windows, and dampers shall have an approved label or listing mark, indicating fire-protection
N N p rating, which is visible for inspection and permanently affixed at teh time of manufacture.
I G _ - g - - - 6. All exterior, mechanical room, and crawl space doors shall be insulated with interlocking low-rise
thresholds and weatherstripping.
swing double swing bi-fold
D1 D2 D3 7.  Door thresholds shall not exceed 1/2" in height above finish floor.
8. All bedroom, bathroom, and powder rooms to be provided with privacy locks.
9. Operation, hinging, pocketing, or sliding per plans.
door schedule
\room no. \room name type material finish width height u-value area thickness manufacturer model Comments
pool deck
001a 001 kitchen D6 aluminum paint 9'-23/4" 6'-10" 63 SF 1 3/4"
001b 001 kitchen D3 MDF paint 5'-0" 7'-6" 38 SF 1 3/4"
004a 004 bedroom D1 MDF paint 3'-0" 7'-6" 23 SF 1 3/4"
004b 004 bedroom D7 aluminum clad paint 6'-0" 6'-10" 41 SF 1 3/4"
004c 004 bedroom D3 MDF paint 8'-0" 8'-0" 64 SF 1 3/4"
005a 005 bath 17 MDF paint 3'-0" 7'-0" 21 SF 1 3/4"
006a 006 pool equip/stor D4 MDF paint 6'-0" 7'-0" 42 SF 2"
motorcourt / garage
101a G1 aluminum clad paint 18'-0" 8'-0" 144 SF 2"
101b G1 aluminum clad paint 18'-0" 8'-0" 144 SF 2"
101c E1 fiberglass paint 3'-0" 8'-0" 24 SF 1 3/4"
101d E3 aluminum clad paint 10'-2 3/4" 7'-111/2" 81 SF 1 3/4"
684 SF

window types

glazing notes
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framing per struct
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precast concrete pavers on tapered rigid insulation,
pedestals slope to drain omo O
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d sidi | ) n . .
elevations p\\ 5/6" GWB, finish per a 3391[(0'9ver living

furring strips as needed j 10 mil polyethelene
for wood attachment \ vapor barrier

2x6 wood studs, 16" OC

drainage composite Kl I
R-5 continuous insulatior\x.. — R-21 batt insulation

N pavers on pedestals tapered rigid insulation,
H slope to drain

2 layers grade D building —— I —  exterior sheathing

paper | per structural waterproofing membrane sheathing per struct
Y

Il I / [ ]
) ‘ — AN = 4 —
‘\framing per struct\\
exterior wood wall soffit board, finish per
1 4 3/4" = 1'-0" schedule

4" brick veneer with 3 typical deCK

veneer anchors with y 5/8" GWB, finish per 3/4" = 1'-0"
cont. wire tie | schedule

1" air space / 10 mil poly_ethelene
e vapor barrier

R-5 continuous insulation —— R-21 batt insulation

3675 W Mercer Way (Parcel #3623500273)
Mercer Island, WA 98040

S o, s et

1 1/2" gypcrete

Ogden Point Residence - Lot C

2 layers grade D building 2x6 wood studs @ 16" OC

paper
finish flooring, per floor sheathing per
. . schedule structural
exterior sheathing per
structural
floor joists, per structural —| = = : =
é%; <;\\\\\\ ! ;
2
sl

5/8" GWB, finish per schedule 4/

13 exterior brick veneer wall
3/4" = 1'-0"

typical floor

2 3/4" = 1 I_Oll
\ N
5/8" GWB, finish per =
schedule ><>< b "
< elow grade waterproofing
,><>< 2 layers of 15# roof felt
10 mil polyethelene ><>< . . . .
vapor barrier ﬂKi e R-5 continuous insulation standing seam metal sheathing per structural ggrt;r-lil;'!ooly vapor finish flooring per schedule
~§>< = &t roofing premanufactured wood slab on grade per struct 0
i = 3 roof trusses per structural . -
2x4 woocli' studs with 2x6 PT \l ><>< % > drainage composite f:ontlm_lous R-10 rigid w
plate, 16" OC 'k<>< 9 insulation under slab -
] 2% S AR S A =
><>< o< fl -Q
R-21 closed cell spray = 2 5
foam insulation <] S = = < E S
= N :
T )/ < S ) 3
2" air gap 2 ——— 12" min gravel backfill / y _ . @ s
- = 0 >
= per struct S © £
= = : ¢
\><>< gravel base per geotech
/\/ Underframing as R‘49 batt insulation underslab drainage recommendations
necessary per geotech Project :
10 mil polyethelene recommendations 503.01
5/8" GWB, finish vapor barrier
per schedule Sh
eet :

slab on grade assembly

A9.0

insulated below grade wall metal roof slab on grade
11 3/4" = 1'-0" 6 3/4" =1'-0" 1 3/4" =1'-0"
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sheathing per structural,
cut back to provide air
passage

roof truss per structural

23

ridge cap
2x continuous blocking

vent strip

/» metal roof assembly

typical vented roof ridge

3" - 1!_0"

Jay R. Smith 1330 roof drain
8 1/2" dia - low profile dome

(Jay R. Smith DX1250
deck drain @ similar
condition)

lead flashing under
roof membrane

1" rigid insul. &
coverboard at drain
sump

2" base layer of
rigid insul. plus
tapered insul per

1'-63/4"

fold roof membrane
over lip of overflow
pipe

plan—=—=

/ framing per structural

™ | _/ﬁ

3" overflow pipe

low slope roof
assembly per section

pipe overflows to
exterior per plans

/drain line per
plan

roof drain

22 1 1/2" = 1'_0"

24" square lead flashing

3!_0"

8 1/2" dia roof drain

(deck drain @ sim

roof membrane to lap ——

condition)

over lead flashing, typ.

lead pipe flashing
with 4" flange

3" overflow pipe.
terminate 2" above
bottom of sump

A91

(22
291/

roofing membrane
to extend up and
over lip of
overflow pipe

N

_

)L

2l_ol|

21

k roof per

roof plan

drain sump

11/2" =1'-0"

5:07:50 PM

$ DIM REF

trim per interior
elevations and
finish schedules

R-10 min
insulation at
headers

header

wood trimand ———= 7:5
other finishes per |

interior

and finish schedule |

per structural

elevations |

~

—=———typ brick wall assembly

1" air space

2 layers bldg paper
lap over flashing

course

window head
flashing, welded
joint @ 90 degree

corner

15

window per
schedule

sill below

3/4" radius top and

bottom typ.
(17
\Ao1)

light broom finish typ.

exterior concrete stair detail
3"=1-0"

18

R-49 attic insulation

insulation baffle, provide 1" —i
min. air space

1/4" 3/43/43143/4"
typ. &

S
L

A

typ.

tool safety groves stop tools
3" from each end of tread.
omit grooves if sched. or det
calls for otherwise

exterior conctrete stair nosing detail

3" = 1 I_Oll
/7 deco wall cap

main finish
EL:38'-31/4"

17

typ brick veneer

precast concrete pavers
on adjustable pedestals

4/ drainage mat over 2
layers WRB

111/4"

4x solid parapet
framing, typ

k deck framing

per struct

[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [T [T [T LT [T LT [T LT T T LA T T LT T LT T T LT T T LT

painted wood trim

metal drip edge flashing

stucco soffit

2" wide continuous metal
soffit vent

deck edge detail
11/2" =1'-0"

16

14

interior sill and

trim

5/8" GWB

wall framing per plans

f.l
\

1/4" RO
or per manu

/e brick soldier
\

angle per struct

backer rod and
sealant

window per schedule

window head @ brick

3" - 1!_0"

RO per manuf\

— 5/8" GWB
— wall framing
per plans

—— window wrap per
flashing
sequence

—— 1" air space

window jamb @ brick

— typ brick wall
assembly

3" - 1!_0"

c

window per schedule

window wrap per
flashing sequence

backer rod and sealant

brick soldier course,
/ 1/2:12 slope min

thru wall flashing
with drip

—=——typ brick wall assembly

I~

window sill @ brick

13

12

mortar netting

flashing set in mastic with ]
weep tubs @ 24" OC max

3" - 1!_0"

N/

metal roof assembly

vented 2x blocking

ice & water shield membrane
flashing first 3'-0" up from
gutter
metal drip edge
flashing

6" half round
metal gutter

overhang

\ 2x10 painted

fascia board

continuous perforated metal
soffit vent , 9 sq. in./ft.

per roof plan

roof eave - typ.

\

11/2" =1'-0"

- ———slope

A //\///\///77/\%/ //>//\\//
grout set base course over//\// N
membrane epoxy fleece to ‘\// //\/ e
foundation, all joints and -~

corners to be hot air \(v\e!d\epl\/\/\\/\/\\ //\\

drainage mat

11

NN

9 /X\)

7%
AN

B

-

S

H - typ exterior wall
Q
s | 8
stelf
= finishes per
] schedule
)
} 1 1/2" gycrete
77 1 sheathing per
‘A struct
s PT wood in
4" 6" contact with
concrete, typ
i 10"
8 conc wall
R /]
i o c
1. 8E A
i &S e ||~ typ below grade

\ﬁ

typ foundation @ brick

11/2"= 10"

R-10 min
insulation at
headers

header per structural

wood trimand ——= |
other finishes per \ o
interior elevations |

and finish schedule |

\7 typ shingle wall assembly
WRB

—~=——— exterior wood trim

-

¢ DIM REF

1/4" RO
or per manu

metal window head flashing
OM
_

window per schedule

window head @ shingles

10) 5

trim per interior
elevations and

=

—5/8" GWB
— wall framing
per plans

—— window wrap per
flashing sequence

6/ A9.1

finish schedules RO per manuf\
window per

schedule

sill below

— typ shingle wall
assembly

exterior trim

window jamb @ shingles

9

3" - 1!_0"

window per schedule

window wrap per
flashing sequence
6/ A9.1

backer rod and sealant

interior sill and

trim

5/8" GWB

wall framing per plans

exterior sill and trim

thru wall
flashing with
drip

typ shingle wall assembly

window sill @ shingles

8

3" - 1!_0"

general rough opening
flashing sequence notes:

install flashing along

@ entire sill, leave bottom
loose to overlap WRB
later

install pre-formed
@ corner flashing @ lower
corner each side

install flashing along
entire length of jamb

install pre-formed

@ corner flashing @ upper
corner each side

install flashing along
entire length of head

provide continuous bead of
sealant on backside of
nailing flange and install
window per manuf.

typical head flashing per
details, extend past
window frame 1/2" ea side

0 tuck WRB under window
flashing at sill

apply WRB in a shingled
fashion, overlapping
layers below

WRB shall overlap head
<@ flashing

note:
manufacturers technical installation
specifications take precedence

9" TYP —

L \
>~ |
\@
~
~

window flashing sequence

6

3/4" = 10"

\
/ header per structural
. \

/ R-10 insulation at header

\

pv ‘

& \

‘

|

|

<—¢7 sheathing
/A//,J/ R-21 batt insulation

interior exterior

|
|
|
|
|
|

header framing stacked

3" = 1 '_O"
S ‘
o \
\
|
= sheathing
- |
% ||| —+———R-21 batt insulation
Ij}\ ‘
| —— header per structural

Vi
| —— R-10 insulation at header

\
\
\
\
. , \ ,
interior N exterior

header framing

a4

3" = 1'_0"

\
. \
interior g |
‘ |
\

| back-up clips @

/ inside corners of
| GwB
\
\
\
% continuous insulation
¢ /‘7/,” ‘l,~/,,‘, ,;—'L i ‘
\ |
\
\
\
A
\
\
z \
ffffffffffffffffffff i
exterior

framing corner @ exterior wall

3" - 1!_0"

interior interior

end stud of
intersecting wall
back-up clips @
inside corners of
GWB

continuous insulation

common studs
in exterior wall

exterior
> framing intersection @ exterior wall
3" = 1'_0"
typical sill -
framing not
h
grade line :r:;ven
2x2 PT nailer at insul f -
N
slab perimeter insulation ;/\\////\
required within 2'-0" of grade \\\\//
grade\/>; /// ///\\\\/,
_slab eo!ge 3 N /\wgl below grade
insulation . S, //\in/t?rior insulation
\\ o /M
/\/// N i 17 \\///\\\
A N
/\\ \ note: fully insulate - a1 A
o} und_erside of slab fa'_c 7 . - ////
> diant floor conditions
\\\//\\/ ra \\\ . \\\\
X N
S . QAN
/ / OO
schematic corner - daylight
1 basement wall interior insulation
1/2" = 1'-0"
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General Structural Notes

CRITERIA

1.

10.

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, ~SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015
EDITION).

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:
RESIDENTIAL - ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS

FLOOR LIVE LOAD . . . . . . . . . . . oo o 40 PSF
ROOF
ROOF LIVE LOAD . . . . . . . . . . o oo oo 25 PSF
GARAGES
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES) . . . . . . . . . . .. 40 PSF
FLOOR CONCENTRATED LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES) . . . . . . . 3000 LBS
MISCELLANEOUS LOADS
DECKS . . . . . o oo 1.5 x AREA SERVED
DEFLECTION CRITERIA
LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... L/700
TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION . . . . . . v o o o v v v o oo L/500
ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS
WIND . . . . . .. GCpi=0. 18, 110 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "C”

EARTHQUAKE . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, Vs = 35.7 KIPS
SITE CLASS=D, Ss=1.4, Sds=.94, S1=54, SD1= 54, Cs=0.144
SDC D, Ie=1.0, R=6.3
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL LOADING CRITERIA

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE THE
PRIME CONTRACT DRAWINGS.  ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THE
SPECIFICATION, THESE GENERAL NOTES AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING.
ANY WORK DONE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH

DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTORS RISK

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND
DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS. VERTICAL
DIMENSION CONTROL IS DEFINED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WALL SECTIONS, BUILDING
SECTION, AND PLANS. DETAILING AND SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ~ WILL REQUIRE  DIMENSIONAL ~ INFORMATION  CONTAINED IN  BOTH
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
CONTRACTORS WORK. ~ THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING

CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS
OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT,
SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO
THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE

CONTRACTOR ~ SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED 1IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. ~ CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON
STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION".

CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE
ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS
REQUIREMENT

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO
DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALL
TYPICAL NOTES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ~ TYPICAL DETAILS MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS
BUT SHALL STILL APPLY AS SHOWN OR DESCRIBED IN THE DETAILS. WHERE TYPICAL
DETAILS ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS, THE SPECIFIED TYPICAL DETAIL SHALL BE
USED. ~ WHERE NO TYPICAL DETAIL IS NOTED, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CHOOSE THE APPROPRIATE TYPICAL DETAIL FROM THOSE
PROVIDED OR REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
ALL PROPOSED ALTERNATE TYPICAL DETAILS TO THOSE PROVIDED WITH RELATED
CALCULATIONS TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION
AND FIELD USE.

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF THESE ITEMS.

CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
METAL DECKING
STRUCTURAL STEEL

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT WALL ELEVATION DRAWINGS OF AT LEAST 1/8" =1"-0"

SCALE INDICATING LOCATIONS OF CONNECTION EMBEDMENT'S AND WALL OPENINGS FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WALL ELEVATION
DRAWINGS WITH REINFORCEMENT SHOP DRAWINGS.

APPROVED SETS OF ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT.

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW.  DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE NOT REVIEWED BY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD, THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND STAMP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF
RECORD. ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND OPERATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS INCIDENTAL THERETO.  SUBMITTALS SHALL
INCLUDE A REPRODUCIBLE AND ONE COPY; REPRODUCIBLE WILL BE MARKED AND
RETURNED WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE
SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTED ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEY HAVE
BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS.
THE PURPOSE OF SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS BY THE CONTRACTOR IS TO DEMONSTRATE
T0 THE ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN CONCEPT, BY
INDICATING WHICH MATERIAL IS INTENDED TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AND BY
DETAILING THE INTENDED FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS. IF
DEVIATIONS, DISCREPANCIES, OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS
AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DISCOVERED EITHER PRIOR TO OR AFTER SHOP
DRAWING SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER, THE DESIGN DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONTROL AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED

THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

wOOD

QUALITY ASSURANCE
11. SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT 21. CONCRETE  WALL  REINFORCING——PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING UNLESS DETAILED
SPECIFICATIONS AND SECTIONS 110 AND 1705 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING OTHERWISE:
CODE BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND
RETAINED BY THE BUILDING OWNER. THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND )
BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION AND 8" WALLS #4 @ 12 HORIZ #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 1 CURTAIN
ITSESFIE RUEISRUELDTSUNLEngEIg)/?IEDIQ?EE&I@E OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION 10" WALLS #4 @ 18 HORIZ #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 2 CURTAINS
q ' 12" WALLS #4 @ 16 HORIZ #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 2 CURTAINS
STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION PER ATSC 360 22. CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND
EPOXY GROUTED INSTALLATIONS PER MANUFACTURER DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS.  SEE
DRIVEN DEEP FOUNDATION PER GEOTECH REQUIREMENTS MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL
OPENINGS THROUGH CONCRETE WALLS.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
PERIODIC INSPECTION: INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED AT INTERVALS NECESSARY ETﬁ?gESbE$fﬂi?Ei} ;tﬁMEEE%%EJEégﬁggETETiyﬁiACEgLO%OTJEéXg$E1N:gT%CSTQEE
TO CONFIRM THAT WORK REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTION IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORECAST ’
REQUIREMENTS. '
CONTINUOUS INSPECTION: INSPECTOR SHALL BE ONSITE AND OBSERVE THE WORK
REQUIRING INSPECTION AT ALL TIMES THAT WORK IS PERFORMED. 23. NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND SHALL
BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S PUBLISHED
> UNESS  OTHERWISE  NOTED.  THE  FOLLONING  ELEWENTS  CONPRISE  THE RECOMMENDATIONS.  GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE MATERIAL
" SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM AND ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR ON WHICH IT 1S PLACED (3000 PSI MINIMUN).
SEISMIC RESISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1705.12 OF THE INTERNATIONAL ANCHORAGE
BUILDING CODE
24. ALL ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE A307 HEADED BOLTS OR
A. STRUCTURAL STEEL MOMENT FRAMES AND BRACED FRAMES REQUIRE CONTINUOUS A36 THREADED ROD WITH AN ASTM 563 HEAVY HEX NUT TACK WELDED ON THE
INSPECTION FOR WELDING PER AISC 341 EXCEPT SINGLE PASS FILLET WELDS NOT EMBEDDED END.
EXCEEDING 5/16-INCH
25. EXPANSION BOLTS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE “KWIK
B. STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEAR WALL SYSTEMS REQUIRE PERIODIC INSPECTION FOR BOLT TZ" AS MANUFACTURED BY THE HILTI CORP., [INSTALLED IN STRICT
FIELD GLUEING, NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING OF ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-1917, INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
COMPONENTS WITHIN THE SEISMIC FORCE, RESISTING SYSTEM INCLUDING SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.  BOLTS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY OR BRICK MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
WALLS, DIAPHRAGMS, DRAG STRUTS. BRACES AND HOLDOWNS. INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SUBSTITUTES PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW WITH ICC REPORTS INDICATING EQUIVALENT OR GREATER
LOAD CAPACITIES. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY ANCHOR
GEOTECHNICAL TYPE, ANCHOR DIMENSIONS, ANCHOR LOCATION, TIGHTENING TORQUE, HOLE
DIMENSIONS, ~ ANCHOR  EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE  INSTALLATION
13. FOUNDATION NOTES:  SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION, INSTRUCTIONS
COMPACTION, AND FILLING REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM STRICTLY WITH
RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS 26. EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE
ENGINEER. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH OR COMPACTED ; )
STRUCTIRAL  FILL AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "HIT RE 500-SD” AS MANUFACTURED BY HILTI
: CORP. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-2322.
FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS) ARE MINIMUM AND MINIMUM BASE MATERIAL TEMPERATURE IS 41 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL BE ASTM
FOR GUIDANCE ONLY; THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS MUST BE ESTABLISHED A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF INSTALLATION
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD WORKING WITH THE TESTING LAB AND SOILS IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY ANCHOR OR EMBEDED BAR TYPE AND DIMENSIONS, LOCATION,
ENGINEER. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR ADHESIVE 1IDENTIFICATION AND EXPIRATION, HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING
FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT. PROCEDURE, ANCHOR  EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE  INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL AND
ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE (NATIVE SOILS). . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2500PSF OVERHEAD INSTALLATIONS.
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (UNRESTRAINED/ AT STEEP SLOPE). . . .. 40 PCF/ 60
oCF 27. CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
"TITEN HD" HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHOR AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON
ACTIVE PRESSURE AT CATCHMENT WALL . . . ................ 100 PCk STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO.
ALLOWABLE PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE (ULTIMATE). . . . . . . . . .. . 300 PCF ESR-2713 (CONCRETE), NO. ESR-1056 (CMU), INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (ULTIMATE). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 0. 4 REQUIREMENTS. SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO
FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.
SEISMIC SURCHARGE PRESSURE (UNIFORM LOAD) . . . . . . . . . . ... 8H PSF .
4" DIA. PILE CAPACITY (COMPRESSION/LATERAL) . . . . . . . . . . 0T/.5T g DRIVE PINS AND OTHER POWDER-ACTUATED FASTENERS SHALL BE LOW VELOCITY TYPE
(SERIES X-U, 0.157" DIAMETER (STEEL), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) AS
SOILS REPORT REFERENCE: MANUFACTURED BY THE HILTI CORP. OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT IN STRENGTH AND
GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC EMBEDMENT. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-1663.
2401 10TH AVE E MINIMUM EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE SHALL BE 1" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SEATTLE. WA 9810 MAINTAIN AT LEAST 3" TO NEAREST CONCRETE EDGE
425-747-5618
MASONRY
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29. MASONRY VENEER, 5" MAXIMUM THICKNESS, SHALL BE ANCHORED TO MASONRY BACKING
14, PIN PILES SHOWN ON THE PLAN SHALL BE 4"DIAMETER SCHEDULE 80. THE MAXIMUM gﬁbég Ti%éﬁé?ﬁgy égggbglgﬁ Eg;ﬂﬁggﬁﬁpAgagg¢L ﬁg%b?lﬁi ﬁﬁgE ngklékgg' @Iéé
CAPACITY OF 4'"PILES SHALL BE 10 TONS. ALL PILES SHALL BE DRIVEN TO REFUSAL ANCHORS. MINIMUM.  ANCHOR TIES SHALL BE SPACED SO AS TO SUPPORT NOT MORE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GFOTECHNICAL REPORT. AS A MINIMUM, PILE REFUSAL THAN THO SQUARE FEET OF WAL AREA AND SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN 32"
SHALL BE DEFINED AS 1 INCH OF PENETRATION IN 16 SECONDS DURING CONTINUOUS !
DRIVING OF A 850 LB HYDRAULIC JACK HAMMER. PILES USED IN COMMON TO RESIST 0.C. HORIZONTALLY AND 2o ~ 0.C. VERTICALLY.  ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE WITH
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURES SHALL HAVE THE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENT OF BEING CORROSION RESISTANT FASTENERS AND CONNECT TO FRAMING MEMBERS OR CONCRETE
CWBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET BELOW RETAINED GRADE. THE MAXIMUM PILE OR MASONRY BACKING. TIES SHALL HAVE A LIP OR HOOK ON THE EXTENDED LEG THAT
ECCENTRICITY SHALL BE 2 INCHES. GEOTECHNICAL SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE WILL ENGAGE OR ENCLOSE A NO. 9 GAGE REINFORCEMENT ~WIRE.  —JOINT
SUBJECT TO THE DISCRETION OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING REINFORCEMENT ~ SHALL  BE  CONTINUOUS ~ WITH BUTT SPLICES BETWEEN TIES
DEPARTMENT. SEE PLANS FOR OTHER SIZES AND CRITERIA. PERMITTED.
CONCRETE STEEL
15. CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE 30. STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BE BASED ON
WITH ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY
STRENGTH OF f'¢ = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2 A. AISC 360 AND SECTION 2205.2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.
SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A B. APRIL 14, 2010 AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND
SLUNP OF 5 OR LESS. REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH IS BASED ON THE DURABILITY BRIDGES AVENDED AS FOLLOWS: AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BY THE
PSL. DESIGN DRAWINGS” TO "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS” IN PARAGRAPH 3. 1.
C. SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490 BOLTS
16. A CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING ANY
CONCRETE.  THE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL INCLUDE THE AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, FINE 30. WIDE FLANGE SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, FY = 50 KSI. OTHER ROLLED
AND COARSE AGGREGATE, WATER AND ADMIXTURES AS WELL AS THE WATER CEMENT SHAPES INCLUDING PLATES, SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36, FY = 36 KSI.  STEEL
RATIO, SLUMP, CONCRETE YIELD AND SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN PIPE SHALL ~ CONFORM TO ASTM A-33, TYPE E OR S, GRADE B, Fy = 35 KSI.
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTION 5.3. THE USE OF A PERFORMANCE MIX STRUCTURAL  TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500, GRADE B, FY = 42 KSI
REQUIRES BATCH PLANT INSPECTION, THE COST OF WHICH SHALL BE PAID BY THE (ROUND), FY = 46 KSI (SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR). CONNECTION BOLTS SHALL
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.  REVIEW OF MIX SUBMITTALS BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD CONFORM TO ASTM A307.
INDICATES ONLY THAT INFORMATION PRESENTED CONFORMS GENERALLY WITH CONTRACT
gggg?ETES'PER;§$$§ﬁ§TOR OR  SUPPLIER MAINTAINS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR 31, ARCHITECTURALLY EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 10 OF
: THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES
17. ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE 19 AL STEEL EXPOSED T0 THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND SHALL BE
AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C260, (494, CORROSION PROTECTED BY GALVANIZATION OR PROVIDED WITH EXTERIOR PAINT
AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN SYSTEN. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, TABLE 19.3.2.1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1. ' '
33. SHOP PRIME ALL STEEL EXCEPT
18. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1),
GRADE 60, FY = 60,000 PSI.  WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A-185. A. SURFACES TO BE WELDED.
B. MEMBERS TO BE GALVANIZED.
19. DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN C. MEMBERS WHICH WILL BE CONCEALED BY INTERIOR FINISHES.
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-99 AND 318-11. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT D. SURFACES TO RECEIVE OTHER SPECIAL SHOP PRIMERS
#5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT
ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. ~LAP CORNER BARS #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR 34. ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS AND SHALL
DIAMETERS OR 2°-0" MINIMUM.  LAPS OF LARGER BARS SHALL BE MADE IN
LCCORDANGE. WITH AT 31811 CLASS B LAP ADIACENT UATS OF WELDED WIRE BE PERFORMED BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E70XX ELECTRODES.  ONLY
CRBRIC A MINIMUM OF & AT SIDES AND ENDS PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED. ALL COMPLETE JOINT
- PENETRATION GROOVE WELDS SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER MATERIAL THAT HAS A
MINIMUM CVN TOUGHNESS OF 20 FT-LBS AT -20 DEGREES F AND 40 FT - LBS AT 70
NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS DEGREES F, AS DETERMINED BY AWS CLASSIFICATION OR  MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. CERTIFICATION.
35. METAL FLOOR AND ROOF DECKING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE FOLLOWING:

20.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED

TOEARTH o v o o o o o 3
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER) . . . . 2
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER). . 1-1/2"
COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1-1/2"

SLABS AND WALLS (INT. FACE). . . GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4

PROVIDE SIZE, TYPE, GAUGE, AND ATTACHMENT TO THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE AS
SHOWN ON THE PLANS. ARC SEAM AND SPOT (PUDDLE) WELDS FOR FIELD ASSEMBLY OF
METAL DECK SHALL BE MADE WITH MINIMUM EG60XX ELECTRODES. DECK ALTERNATES
MUST BE CONNECTED ACCORDING TO PUBLISHED ICC-ES CRITERIA FOR DIAPHRAGM

SHEARS SHOWN. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING WHERE REQUIRED PER MANUFACTURER'S
PUBLISHED CRITERIA.

A. NONCOMPOSITE STEEL FLOOR DECKS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED 1IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI /SDI-NC1. 0.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD "GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER NO
17", OR WWPA STANDARD, "WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2011".  FURNISH TO
THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS

JOISTS
AND BEAMS

(2X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI

(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
BEAMS (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
POSTS (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI

(6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI

STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DOUGLAS-FIR-LARCH OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND
ANSI/AITC  STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA-EWS
IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC OR APA-EWS
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE.  ALL SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR
COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv =265 PSI. ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS
SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI.
CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS TO 3,500" RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN
OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS

PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL
PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, ANSI/TPI 1" BY THE TRUSS PLATE

INSTITUTE FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING SHALL
BE AS FOLLOWS

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 25 PSF
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF
TOTAL LOAD 40 PSF
WIND UPLIFT (TOP CHORD) 5 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD 10 PSF

(BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD DOES NOT ACT
CONCURRENTLY WITH THE ROOF LIVE LOAD)

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANGNAIL OR EQUAL).
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION.  SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAMPED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE FOR SHAPES, BEARING POINTS, INTERSECTIONS,
HIPS, VALLEYS, ETC., SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL
HIP, VALLEY, AND INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF GIRDER TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES
STEP-DOWN TRUSSES, ETC.) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE PLANS. PROVIDE ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS
TO GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION DETAILS AND REQUIRED CONNECTION MATERIALS
PROVIDE FOR ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND BRIDGING

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II,
EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF PLYWOOD.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 1-1/8" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING.  ALLOW 1/8"
SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS

ALL  WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT
IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE OR MASONRY

PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD U1 TO THE USE
CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION.  TREATED WOOD
FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B.  WOOD IN CONTINUOUS
CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR
USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B.

FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE
CORROSION RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

WOOD TREATMENT
HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER

CONDITION
INTERIOR DRY
INTERIOR DRY

PROTECTION

G90 GALVANIZED

6185 OR A185 HOT DIPPED OR
CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED
PER ASTM A633

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER INTERTOR WET
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER EXTERIOR
AZCA ANY

INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%
WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS ( INTERIOR WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND
EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%  CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS
SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL. COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL.

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE"
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-2015
EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED
THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE
NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
CARRYING CAPACITY. ~ CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MANUFACTURER" S RECOMMENDATIONS

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST
HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITS"
SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH
BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS

44,

46.

47.

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS OR
BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER

ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS
MEMBERS CONNECTED.

WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
SPECIFICATIONS

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
8d 2-1/2" 0. 131
16d BOX 3-1/2" 0. 135"

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT
NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DIGRESS WITH THE MEMBER AND

STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD.
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70
PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER.  LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8
AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS

NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING

A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN
JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN
THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND
RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST,
AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH
OF THE JOIST.

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED TO
BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. A
HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF
THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED
HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR
NOTCH.

C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC
"TIMBER ~ CONSTRUCTION ~ MANUAL" AND THE AF&PA  "NATIONAL  DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION”. MINIMUM  NAILING,  UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE
SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS.
ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS

SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10" -0" IN HEIGHT

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL
EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS.  FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP

PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" 0.C. AND LAP MINIMUM 4" -0" AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE
EIGHT 16d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. EACH SIDE JOINT

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD
FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4’ -0" ON-CENTER
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF
BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12
ON-CENTER. ~ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4
TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER.  UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2
(NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL
EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE

STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES AND PANEL ENDS

C. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND
ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS.  TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO
16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON
METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI

JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING
SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6
ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD
WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES.  ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING.  ALLOW
1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.
TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
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Plan Notes Legend Column Schedule
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. [  CONCRETE WALL Mork Column @ @ @
—— C1 | PSL 5Y4x5Y4
2. THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE. FOOTINGS AND GRADE Y ITX CONCRETE FOOTING OR GRADE BEAV 2 | HSS 5oxl ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
BEAMS SHALL BE SURROUNDED BY LEVEL COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL PER THE RECOMMENDATIONS IN 1 STRUCTURAL WAL ABOVE
THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.
¢——>  EXTENTS OF SLAB
3. STRUCTURAL SLABS SHALL BE AS NOTED ON PLAN. REINFORCE PER PLAN. PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER
BELOW SLAB OVER OVER UNIFORM BASE PREPARED PER RECOMMENDATIONS IN GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. " SPAN & DIRECTION OF STRUCTURAL ]
FOR ACTUAL TOP OF SLAB ELEVATIONS, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. CONCRETE SLAB ©
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c COLUMN ABOVE PER SCHEDULE B —
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12" CONC. WALL. REFER TO
13/SH6 ON OGDEN POINT SHORING
DRAWINGS FOR WALL REINF.

FOR CONTINUATION OF WALL
REFER TO OGDEN POINT
SHORING DRAWINGS

DECEI

Plan Notes Legend Column Schedule
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. C—  STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW Mark Column
Ct PSL 5Y/4x5"/4
2. ALL NEW FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOILS AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF NON—-STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW o 15 5/ : 1//4
18" BELOW FINISH GRADE. XX
/1  CONCRETE WALL
3. GARAGE SLAB SHALL BE 4" MINIMUM THICKNESS. REINFORCE WITH 6x6 W1.4xW1.4 WWM CENTERED £ 77 CONCRETE FOOTING OR GRADE BEAM
IN SLAB. PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER BELOW SLAB OVER 4" MINIMUM FREE DRAINING GRAVEL OVER -
FIRM NATIVE SOILS OR STRUCTURAL FILL. {77773 STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE
4. REFER TO DETAIL 3/S3.1 FOR STEPPED FOOTING REQUIREMENTS. <> EXTENTS OF FRAMING
<  SPAN & DIRECTION OF FRAMING
5. REFER TO DETAIL 4/53.1 FOR FOOTING REQUIREMENTS AT MECHANICAL PIPING CONFLICTS AT
FOUNDATIONS /SLABS. Cx COLUMN PER SCHEDULE
6. REFER TO DETAIL 2/53 .1 FOR CORNER BAR REINFORCEMENT AT WALLS AND FOOTINGS. " L= STEP IN SLAB ELEVATION
7. PROVIDE BRICK VENEER TIES PER DETAIL 12/S4.1. < 4"¢ STD. PIPE PILE
DRIVEN TO REFUSAL
8. SLAB 1: 20ga W2 METAL DECK W/ 2" NW CONCRETE TOPPING (4" TOTAL DEPTH) WITH 2"
CONCRETE TOPPING PER 18/54.2 SLx STEEL LINTEL VENEER SUPPORT
SLAB 2: 20ga W2 METAL DECK W/ 6" CONCRETE TOPPING (8" TOTAL DEPTH) REINFORCED WITH PER SCHEDULE 17/S41
#5 @ 10"0c E.W. TOP & BOTTOM PER 18/54.2
9. SLAB 2 HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR 75,000lbs VEHICLE LOAD DISTRIBUTED EQUALLY BETWEEN (4)
WHEELBASE. WHEEL CONCENTRATED LOADS ASSUMED TO ACT OVER AREA OF 4%4" x 4%4. LOADING
CRITERIA TO BE VERIFIED BY LOCAL FIRE JURISDICTION.
10. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

o I o e B e it
g2y Ygh
T ®
B S pzogmeoe-———d
| e
”» I i |__ _____ —I--I ’
12" CONC. WALL REINF. kT |
PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL | T 1eq, || o |
NOTES IL :: - e Lo __
IR
PR 4" SLAB ON GRADE
: ) : | PER PLAN NOTE 3
I
A | REFER TO 13/SH6 ON OGDEN
o/537 T T POINT SHORING DRAWINGS (—|
S | FOR FOOTING SIZE & REINF.
1'=10"w x 10"dp FTG. W/ >: | IK
(2)#4 CONT. BOT. TYP. 1
| 4/53.2
1Nl G
L1 .
1 1
1 \ \ 4 (—l
N [
j % 1/53.2
§ § o v
| X
i | \\\&%Q@ BEAM SPLICE (@
. | X 12/53.2
Wi6x36 Ljﬂ’é_;‘_ — W16x36 v
! 11 997 z "1 "7 1t/
th i
5/53.2 k : |
/ ) b ela/s4.2 5
RA/A . 1
(’_) ]
| %(/\’Q i\
| 3/53.2
| N
W16x36 W16x36 |
| 1
AN i
| SLAB 2 PER g 8/54.2 § SLAB 1 PER
& | PLAN NOTE 8 = g PLAN NOTE 8
& | |
= | 10/532
W16x36 | | W16x36 % | v
| 2/532
| N
g SLAB 1 PER
i PLAN NOTE 8
ALIGN UNDER TRELLIS Ny A5 | M
COLUMN ABOVE C)w” i~y “7&% % | | |
S/ X Z ‘: © © !
3 19/54.3‘) = | | g 3 §
| Wi6x36 - 5 : g = F BEAM SPLICE = |
Y | |
\\x J\ \S\ | LJI v 1
or K % gf'g % S |
S N | %% A - & :
&P Q= 0 | P3/sas | e % S ;
) 2 Br/543 >L <7 sim i 2/543( 5’ DS ;
YW12x40 (dropped) e . N -t W12x40 |(dropped) v 1.
= = A ,k,ii,i, - - = - - = J‘ T ,J_T!ij..l;, _ = T- 11 L _ _ _ _ _ @
: g SL2 1
10/53.2 sim. d e ] 2P N |
3/5431P w i6/562 1 T il 9/532|P
1 ” L m . m-—--"
HSS 7x2xY/4 @ 24 oc ‘ C10x15.3 —~ L o o T o s ) C10x15.3
M)
To!
HSS 2x2x¥/16 3
SPACED PER ARCH. L | ; 9/54.3 ?
\N
O oS s
2 |
62((\0.00
ANS v
| |
HSS 10x2xV/4

Main Floor Framing Plan

Scale: 4" = 1'-

I
- .||||\\\""""}i;;||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
ssfengineers.com

p: 206.443.6212

Copyright 2017 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

|
DRAWN:

KMB
DESIGN:

RDH/IW]J
CHECKED:

RDH
APPROVED:

RHR
.
REVISIONS:
|
DPD:
.
PROJECT TITLE:
Ogden Point

Residence - Lot C

3675 W Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

ARCHITECT:

Demetriou Architects

5555 Lakeview Drive, Suite 200
Kirkland, WA 98033
PH 425-827-170

[
ISSUE:
Permit

[ |
SHEET TITLE:

Lot C

Main Floor
Framing Plan

[
SCALE:

1/4" = 10" U.N.O.
DATE:

January 23, 2018
PROJECT NO:

00641-2017-01
SHEET NO:

S2.2

NO: OF SHEETS:




Plan Notes Legend

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL 1 STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW

DIMENSIONS.

NON-STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW

2. TYPICAL WOOD ROOF FRAMING CONSISTS OF 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD, FACE GRAIN

PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER SUPPORTS PER PLAN. NAIL SHEATHING ¢———>  EXTENTS OF FRAMING

WITH 8d AT 6”0c EDGES AND OVER SHEAR WALLS, 12"oc FIELD. SEE PLANS

FOR ADDITIONAL JOIST REQUIREMENTS. S SPAN & DIRECTION OF FRAMING

Wx SHEARWALL PER SCHEDULE 20/S4.1

3. PROVIDE AC, ACE, PC, EPC, LPC, OR LCE COLUMN CAP AND BASE AT ALL x

BEAM TO ISOLATED COLUMN CONNECTIONS U.N.O. =] BEAM/JOIST HANGER

<:% NUMBER OF BUNDLED STUDS IN

4, ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL SUILT-UP COLUN

HAVE FULL CONTINUOUS BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO FOUNDATION.

Cx COLUMN PER SCHEDULE

5. "W_" INDICATES NEW PLYWOOD SHEAR WALL BELOW FRAMING SHOWN. REFER

TO SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE DETAIL 20/S4.1 FOR WALL ATTACHMENTS. ALL

EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED WALLS ARE W6, U.N.O.
6. ALL WOOD HEADERS SHALL BE (2)2x8, U.N.O. PROVIDE (2) BEARING STUDS AT

EACH END OF ALL HEADERS AND BEAMS U.N.O.
7. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
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CORNER BARS TO
MATCH EXTERIOR
HORIZ. REINF.

CORNER BARS TO

MATCH CROSS WALL

HORIZ. REINF.

//
77

——ADDITIONAL
VERT. BARS

A A

TYP. CORNER

BARS: %

o~

—~———— CROSS WALL

77 77

Double Curtain

CORNER BARS TO
MATCH HORIZ. REINF.

CORNER BARS TO
MATCH CROSS WALL
HORIZ. REINF.

(alt. hooks)
\ _________________ i X
——ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER
VERT. BARS BARS: . 24

o~

—~——— CROSS WALL

Single Curtain

Typical Corner Bars at Concrete Walls and Footings

2

D 3'-0" min.

CONCRETE WALL

| ADD DIAGONAL IN WALL
\ TO MATCH WALL REINF.

ol

\

\

PIPE PILES ———

PER PLAN

NORMAL FOOTING/

REINFORCING

3-0" max.

|

ADD BARS TO

MATCH NORMAL

REINFORCING

LINE OF EXCAVATION

6"

ok

NORMAL FOOTING
REINFORCING

Typical Stepped Footing 3

)
D=NORMAL
FOOTING
THICKNESS

GRADE BEAM
PER PLAN
Q
Q™
y 2o
2N S
§§>L\ \\&/4 S N }
1 ﬁ ‘iI._N
| |
[ 1
[ 1
PIN PILE ———={1 |
PER PLAN ::
[ 1
[ 1
||
|

PIPE SLEEVES

PENETRATIONS
ALLOWED IN
THIS ZONE

Pipe Penetration Locations

NO PENETRATIONS
ALLOWED IN THIS

HIGH GRADE BEAM

PER PLAN

PROVIDE #5
DOWELS TO MATCH

GRADE BEAM REINF.
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A

yra

~—— FULL HEIGHT
BASEMENT WALL
T or PER PLAN
N
d o P
S B 728 . B

Intersection of High Grade Beam to Basement Conc. Wall 5

AIR GAP & VENEER

PER ARCH. — SHEATHE PER PLAN

VENEER TIES

PER 12/S4.1 ——P.T. 2x6 SILL PLATE W/

%8¢ AB. @ 4-0"0c
(embed 7" min.)

CONT. P.T. 4x10 LEDGER W/

789 EXP. BOLTS @ 2'-0"0c (2)#4 CONT. AT T.0. WALL

#4 @ 16"0c HORIZ

#5 @ 16"0c HORIZ
INT. FACE

o —u x“L

DOWEL @ 12"0c

SLAB ON GRADE

44 x I @18"0c

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ A.B. PER

HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN
(2) # CONT. TOP
1

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB.
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(8”8 @ 480c elsewhere)

===

(1 ea. side of a.b.)

GEN. STRUCT. NOTES (1"eq. side of a.b.) EXTERIOR FACE D c PER PLAN FACE OF WALL BEYOND —————= T D1 e
: w g 0"
P.T. JOISTS PER 7 2% , #4 @ 18"0c *
o 4x — @12"0c 0 #4 CONT. AT OPENINGS SEE PLAN FOR SLAB
PLAN W/ HGRS. PER—\ = # VERT. EF. #ox —— THICKNESS AND g
(embed 5" min.) — — — _ _ _ —— he . “ DOWEL @ 1270c REINFORCING (typ.) £
G ] 3 SLAB ON GRADE %
X . . ) F ” .
Y (3)#5 CONT. TOP & BOT. ) R = / PER PLAN "
I s T N
£42042547592242<4 - | bos s s s BB IR g . - .
10" CONC. STEM WALL > |4 min. 0 0 ) c W@Q Jog JadJoa. E
REINF. PER GEN. g " * | 4 min. E o ) WMWW%
= § n N
STRUCT. NOTES . F=——16"dp FTG. W/ (3)#5 4 . < |, N = - VERT.(alt. bends)
T CONT. TOP & BOT. kS i - = — | Q )
| 5 :H PIPE PILE DRIVEN | . HE e
e i a (2)#4 CONT .
) ) T0 REFUSAL PER | #4 CONT. ©
6 :': 6 oLAN ¥ = wldl 1@ (2) #4 CONT. BOT,
6" 6"
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE :!ripm PILES DRIVEN 10 | | g | 7 ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. ﬂ REFUSAL PER PLAN K TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER ' | OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES b ¢ stem, grade beam ud 5,8 ¥ GENERAL NOTES
| & pile 7 8 'I O
6 Typical Turned-Down Slab Edge Exterior Wall w/ Slab on Grade & High Grade
e . e | £ col. & fig.
|
A HQ——COLUMN PER PLAN B B
e S| & scer | R PANEL EDGE PANEL EDGE
58"¢ A.B.'s EMBED | | | GROUT POCKET AFTER e O NAILIL OVER Holdown Schedule
B. | HOLDOWN POST ~————HOLDOWN POST HOLDOWN POST ~————HOLDOWN POST -
ADDED TOP REINF. gy 30 5" MIN. INTO FTG. | | | COLUMN INSTALLATION PER SCHEDULE Plan S Anchor | Min. A.B. Embed (D) | Holdown Post @
PER PLAN POWELS @ 170 ” N SHEARWALL SHEARWALL Mark crews Bolt |Stem Wall| Footing | if 2x4 | if 2x6
3 ] y_o’ PER PLAN ——HEADED BOLT OR PER PLAN - - - )
STRUCT SOG | | | #ox —— ALL-THREAD W/ HDU2-SDS2.5 | (6)SDS V4"x2l2 Y8"¢ 12 4 (2) 2x4 (2) 2x6
PER PLAN (typ.) N @ 12%c HDU HOLDOWN WASHER & NUT HDU HOLDOWN
. : | : - PER SCHEDULE HDU4-SDS2.5 | (10)SDS V4’x2Y2” Y8"¢ 18" 6" 4x4 4x6
Y T X S - CHE MIN #4 @ 12°0c ©F——(2)#4 TOP CONT.  HDU5-SDS2.5 | (14)SDS Va'x2l2” | 9g" SBY/8x24 7" 4x4 G
\ / . . — o I ) . X g0 LUl | /| EWTOP & BOT. ¥ '
DR O O IR, | LR R o NN NN e ol N N NN ! 5 i HDUB-SDS2.5 | (20)SDS Va'xly2" | 78" SSTB28 8" 4x6 6x6
R L. P I | | AT . 1 = i
o 6 SRADE BEAY & > | - i i f~——sTEM waLLw/  HDUTI-SDS2.5 | (30)SDS a"x2l2" 1"g SB1x30 10" 48 6x8
|5 e STINE. PER PLAN FOOTING SIZE AND———————f | = | = . S i REINF. PER GEN, o : ;
. e ‘ REINF. PER PLAN | W Iy NOTES (un.o) ~ HDUT4-SDS25 | (36)SDS /4"x2)2 "¢ N/A 12 4x8 6x6
=ﬁ= | . n/‘ .
3D min. 8" min.
| . " et = Ll il () MINIMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE
- PIPEPILE T . . . NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS.
N !
X SRIVEN 76 REFUSAL (4) PILES @ SIM, | :!: 1l HDU Into Footing Option HDU Into Stem Wall Option
PROVIDE COMPACTED | PER PLAN S TH IS
STRUCTURAL FILL ] PIPE PILES PER PLAN Ak 8" 10 ¢ @ sim.
| | | 1
N |
- 12 13 15
] ] Typical Thickened Interior Footing Typical HDU Holdown
DECKING PER ARCH.
WALL & PILE * PLACE CONC. SLABS PRIOR
(3)16d EA. BLOCK——— CONT. P.T. 4x10 LEDGER W/ 1+io T0 BACKFILLING WALL
58"% EXP. BOLTS @ 2'~0"0c .
o P.T. 2x DECK JOISTS & (embed 5" min.) | CONC. SLAB
#4 x — @ 10 oc DIRECTION PER PLAN SEE S22 FOR TOP __.._.'[_..__w / PER PLAN
2" P.T. PLYWOOD STRUCTURAL SLAB 4 CONTINUOUS === ¥ z - o £ OF WALL/SLAB i | i A
PER PLAN *N*OSE BAR y 1oy L /L Y 5|5 CONDITION A i )
NS 1.0 FINISH a il ‘ ? RIS, 44 @ 18%c VERT. LF
- ' oc . L.
E/.T’;¢2Z\68315L4’PL§,TE W/ . : \LQ < B oLl A PARALLEL [ 10" CONC. WALL W/ :
8'¢ AB. @ 4-0"0c - £ VLL » ] @ 4 @ 16"0c HORIZ. EF.
8 @ 60c AT PANEL (embed 7" min. b aacaca b : ' A G 0 F00c R feRT oF | # 5
EDGES & 12”0c - JOIST HANGERS PER L 25 o 9 =
—————(2)#4 CONT. AT T.0. WALL | T % STRUCTURAL SLAB ON GRADE  _
FIELD NAILING e (1 ea. side of ab.) , ) N GENERAL STRUCT. NOTES 9" . PER PLAN (slab omitted at sim.) T
| #4's @ 18"oc VERT. % AT PERP. CONDITION o+ | 2
e & #4's 12°0c HORIZ. s ar | , S
. = . 21 o
o ! - clr. ! DOWEL @ 12"0c
§$§Jé?E F%EEAPAATCTED—» 1 ] y g MAT FOOTING |
VOIDS FROM EXCAVATION ~~~— GRADE BEAM & | 5 e = [} / e E{S‘ILDRAIN i | X
.. REINF. PER PLAN it ok | |
) e ] | ) = I 4 e i
T . —~(2) #5's CONT. T&B 5 S . N
| | | S N |
_ N | % . | la . . | o .
2 = | Il ? T T o !
™l | ! PIN PILE SIZES i :i| ] : : : S (5)5 LONGIT.
| . & LOCATIONS H |1 T | T T
: | :<—PIN PILES DRIVEN TO 6” q” 6” PER PLAN | | | | a ~ .I-| | [ | | \
|i| REFUSAL PER PLAN : 6" |l |!I SIN PILE SIZES H H PROVIDE
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE L | ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE ! ! e LOCATIONS Il STPE PILES DRIVEN I COMPACTED
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. b ¢ stem wal ; TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. L er plan | ! ! STRUCTURAL
stem wa WL L per p L | TO REFUSAL PER 0
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER i % pie OR STAINLESS STEEL PER 1 1 L= PLAN | L
GENERAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES ? o || . .
WALL 6 4}' 4—0 4}' 6
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FLOOR DECK AND TOPPING —\

CONCRETE WALL ——=
PER PLAN

WELD DECK
PER DECK NOTES

X

NOTES:

LEDGER L 5x3xV/4 LLV
CONT. W/ ¥4"g EXP. BOLTS
@ 24"oc TYP. AT FLOOR

® 34"¢ A307 ANCHOR BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED ON
AN EQUAL BASIS WITH EXP. BOLTS

e TYPICAL DECK LEDGER TO OCCUR AT ALL INTERSECTIONS OF
FLOOR DECK AND CONCRETE WALLS, U.O.N.

® COORDINATE BOLT LOCATIONS W/ WALL REINF, LAYOUT.

(2)#4 EA. SIDE

OF BOLT

Typical Deck Ledger

]

REFER TO DETAIL
10/S3.1 FOR |
REMAINING CALLOUTS

PER PLAN

A.B. EMBED

wH=-==4--=4-

Uy R ERERE S

CONC WALL & REINF. ————
PER PLAN

@ 24"oc

74

77

DECK ATTACH PER
18/S4.2 FOR SLAB 1

CONC. ON METAL DECK

| CONC. TOPPING PER
/ PLAN

EMBED P '/4"x6"xCONT.
W/ %8"¢ x 4" WH.S.

REFER TO DETAIL
10/S3.1 FOR |
REMAINING CALLOUTS

DECK ATTACH PER 18/54.2
FOR SLAB 1

CONC. ON METAL DECK
PER PLAN

CONC. TOPPING PER
PLAN

A.B. EMBED

CONC WALL & REINF, ———==
PER PLAN

yr4

77

EMBED P 1/4"x6"xCONT.
W/ 8" x 4" WH.S.
@ 24"oc

DECK ATTACH PER 18/S4.2

SLAB ON GRADE PER
PLAN (where occurs) \

CONC. ON METAL DECK
PER PLAN

CONC. TOPPING PER
PLAN (where occurs)

CONC WALL & REINF. ——————==
PER PLAN

SeeeeNL
SO0,

EMBED P 1/4"x6"xCONT.
W/ %88 x 4" WH.S.
@ 247oc

3” min.

4

77

DECK ATTACH PER 18/S4.2
FOR SLAB 2

CONC. ON METAL DECK
PER PLAN

CONC WALL & REINF., ———==

PER PLAN

C,
77

4
77

EMBED P 1/4"x6"xCONT.
W/ 8" x 4" WH.S.
@ 24"oc

PROVIDE FREE-DRAINING
MATERIAL

£ waALL
£ PILE

/LEVEL BACKFILL

3
=

o

5

s

12" cr. @ #4's & #5s T

T

oy
IN N
<

[ 3
NG GGV

2" clr. @ #6's & #7's

FOOTING DRAIN
BY OTHERS

L] .\_I_/ L]
. . +=
(1 [r]
il Il
\X [ [
S 1
! ! PIN PILE SIZE
W ts, 1L & SPACING
) Bf | B2 PER PLAN

Retaining Wall Schedule

H () h B1 s B2 y Stem Reinforcing Footing Reinforcing
Vert. Horiz. Top Longit.
4-0" 1'-6" 1'-6" 8" 6" 12" #4 @ 1870c #4 @ 12"0c #4 @ 18"0c (6)#4
6'-0" 1'-6" 2-6" 8" -0 12" #5 @12°0c # @ 12"0c #5 @ 12°0c (5)#4
g8'-0" 2'-0" 4-0" 8" 1'-6" 12" #6 @ 10"0c 44 @ 12"0c 46 @ 10"0c (6)#5
10'-0" 2'-6" 6'-0" 10” -9 14" #7 @ 9"oc #4 @ 12"0c #7 @ 9"oc (8)#5

SHEARWALL DESIGN CRITERIA:

HEAVY VEHICLE SURCHARGE = 3x ACTIVE F.P. (psf)
SEISMIC SURCHARGE = 8Hpsf

SOIL DENSITY = 130pcf

ACTIVE E.F.P. = 40pcf

PASSIVE SOIL RESISTANCE = 300pcf

COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION = 0.40

F.S. SLIDING = 1.5

F.S. 0T =15

STL. BEAM PER PLAN

EMBED PLATE PER 10/S3.2

j — :.I 24"

[#]

yra
77

+—-—o——(5)#4 x 24 @ 50c
CENTER GROUP ON

1} KO

EMBED PLATE

,)v

V4

~————CONC. WALL &

77

REINF. PER PLAN

TOPPING SLAB
(where occurs)

CONC. ON METAL
DECK PER PLAN

CONN. PER 18/S4.2

\
| £
e

EMBED B 2"x10"x0’-10”
W/ (2) ROWS OF 348 x 6"
WHS. @ 7°oc (4 w.h.s. total)

CONC. WALL PER PLAN ———=

77

74

77

3 |

— BEAM PER PLAN

10

yr4

77

CONC. ON METAL
o / DECK PER PLAN

Z/

VENEER PER ARCH.

CONT. P.T. 4x10 LEDGER W/
58”9 EXP. BOLTS @ 2'~0"oc
(embed 5" min.)

P.T. 2x DECK JOISTS
PER PLAN W/ HGRS. PER
GEN. STRUCT. NOTES

77

—————————8" CONC. WALL

REINF. PER GENERAL
STRUCT. NOTES

“

GUARDRAIL —————————= |

BY OTHERS

DTT2Z DECK TIE AT

FA. BLOCK /JOIST
ALIGNED W/ GUARDRAIL
f POST W/ 12"¢ THRU

K BOLT TO RIM

K JOISTS & DIRECTION

74

77

—~——— COL. PER PLAN

———— BASEPLATE PER 19/S3.2
EMBED A.B. 7" INTO FTG.

] #4 CONT. NOSE BAR ] PER PLAY S .o
J X L L min ][I’ 16" x 12" CONC. PLINTH
- | | W/ (6)45 VERT &
I . . ey [\ X | #3 TIES @ 5"oc
BEAM PER PLAN " CONT. 4x RIM = _X = = PROVIDE (3)#3 TIES
J ~———————12" CONC. WALL i i IN TOP 6" OF PLINTH
REINF. PER GENERAL I i
| | STRUCT. NOTES (3)13d EA. BLOCK I i
CONN. PER 10/53.2 GALV. SDS/4x6 o i Hi
y . @ 24 oc 4x10 BLOCK /JOIST 'E ot HR
FTG. PER 8/53.2 i, ALIGNED W/ el ! !
CONC. WALL PER PLAN——= I III\ILEDIWP/LYSIIO%D GUARDRAIL POST - e D e
y i - i - 6"oc AT PANEL EDGES T
N & 12"oc FIELD NAILING |
5 o . . ———— (3)#4 CONT.
77 | | | 5n
| |
| |
| |
11 12 - 13 14 15
34”9 MAX. NON-SHRINK
11 (3)43 x [_J IN TOP GROUT AS REQD
2 6" OF PLINTH & FOR FULL BEARING
typ. il COL. PER PLAN 5"0c ELSEWHERE Column dim. +1"
| i 5 |G .
P o=k V2x8-"W/, e — — ] NN > 8 min. g 4 1%” 11 N oL WIDI,H
° ° (4)5/8n¢ A-B.’S N . . 71‘* ﬂ‘» = + 3 1/2
(embed 7 ) N [ e Jot—=— ° | | ~— I:E 1/2” W I:E 1/271 1/4
) e \ ANV
3/16 A I I:I—: =
REFER 19/53.1 FOR . . | | £ _I@I_m_ ______ — -t L ER
Plan A DECK FRAMING Pl , , © | | | = s
an ATTACHMENT 1 S L E IR . ' S|+
g dr | I 2" o - —- Hi-——+ S II/z’JL | + 11/2”JL |
WALL REINF. e | ) \ e . I & COL. WIDTH + 1"
PER 19/53.1 . | Pin B » BASE B ¥4 | 2
° ® v s 9
A . ANA . R 10”sq PLINTH W/ g|° . I|\I<I Corner Wall
A\ A\ . . 5| 3 , =
. ] (4)#5 VERT. WALL/FOOTING DIMS. @)= (44”6 ANCHOR BOLTS § = I I I
. . & REINF. PER 19/S3.1 —| 8 &I I | e COLUMN PER PLAN
2= & | M [
e e : : 5.5 A Al =3 1
2 i} i} - g S | | |
§§ a7, ii 44 < III . — | = | | o
° rY ° L] rY ry J,: 4 :: 4 A - et g "2
= & & RV B PR
i o E | S S 2)%4"$ ANCHOR BOLTS
Plan B :I: SNE .a.g’,,.:-e_’jﬁ},i—()ﬂ
6" ||I ’
. H
min. Baseplate - WF Columns (4)Bolts

16

?7@ col,
& pile

plinth,

18

(Non-Lateral System)

19

Baseplate - HSS Column 20
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2%6 x CONT. W/ (2)16d

8d @ 6”0c

@ EA. TRUSS TOP CHORD

8d @ 6”0c

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING

10 RECEIVE NAILING

(may be drilled for venting)

SHEATHING PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL

per arch.
(1'-6"max)

8d @ 6"oc

ROOF SHEATHING

PER PLAN

2x4 OUTRIGGERS
LAID FLAT @ 24"oc

2x4 BLKG. W/(2)16d THRU
TRUSS TOP CHORD EA. END

(5)8d

=s=

NOTCH TO LET

[ ] \
:\\
[ ]
H

(2)16d THRU
OUTRIGGER

(6)16d THRU BLOCK

TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE

(8)16d @ 4"oc STAGGERED
AT EACH SIDE OF SPLICE

(2) 16d @ EA. STUD
ELSEWHERE

Il
’d

/|
//

N
L1 1 N

A35 (at exterior walls only)
OMIT @ HEADERS < 6'-0"

\\
BOTTOM CHORD

SPLICE

FASCIA PER INTO BRACE
OVERFRAMING PER PLAN } per arch. SCHEDULE ARCH OUTRIGGER = N
' THRU (6)16d - "
PANEL EDGE NAILING 2% BLKG.
SHEATHE & NAIL TO B \
MATCH SHEARWALL g N 34 (brace : N TRUSSES TYP. STUDS T BEAM OR HEADER
BELOW N 0 1op pate 1 il PER PLAN
PRE-MANUF. TRUSS | |
PANEL EDGE NAILING | o |
TRUSS PER PLAN PER PLAN 4/% + PROVIDE (2) BEARING ] 6-0" min. BETWEEN SPLICES I
NALLING PER [\ 2x4 ((2)2x4 WHERE LENGTH EXCEEDS 7 STUDS U.ON. 1 1
SCHEDULE NAIL (2)2¢4 W/16d @ 12"0c - SPLICE T0 OCCUR AT |
HEADER /BEAM GABLE END TRUSS SHEATHED TO OF VERT. STUD TYP.
PER PLAN MATCH SHEARWALL BELOW
SHEARWALL PER PLAN g[iﬁ\g /QSRTOP
SPLICE PER PLAN A35 PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
i <~ SHEARWALL PER PLAN
Overframing Connection ] Raised Heel Exterior Bearing Wall 2 Exterior Non-Bearing Wall 3 Typical Header Support W/2 Bearing Studs 4 Typical Top Plate Splice 5
8d @ 6”oc TRUSSES & SHTHG.
SHEATHE & NAIL | / PER PLAN
PER W6 PANEL EDGE NAILING OF
T =7 FULL-DEPTH BLOCKING SHEARWALL BELOW (4)8d INTO
84 @ 6”oc ) \Wj H BTWN. TRUSSES FA. BLOCK
PROVIDE 3'2" TRUSS OR
2x6 NAILER W/ (2)16d LSL BLKG. @ SHEARWALLS (2)16d
(2)16d EA. TRUSS A JOIST W/ EDGE NAILING CLOSER EA BLOCK
= \ VERT. (24"oc max.) THAN 4"oc
' = 8d @ 6 oc '
- . A N\ -t 1) JOIST BAY OF
FULL DEPTH 2x BLKG. n = ~ N X TOP PLATE CONNECTION it (LS)L BLKG. @ 48%0c
BTWN. TRUSSES I N H \{ | Y/ W/ 16d NAILS OR y ¥
" BRACE PER 4/54.3 == \ A35 W/ LSL == ;\
% A35 PER SW SCHED. ”
g B X& FLOOR TRUSSES PER PLAN " HOLD WAL TOP
| - A35 PER SW SCHED. i i PLATE V4" BELOW
STL. BEAM PER PLAN 8 T PANEL EDGE NAILING i BOT. TRUSS CHORD
W/ 2x CONT. NAILER
| | w? 5/2"(6 WHS. @ 48"0c STL BEAM PER PLAN 2x BLOCKING - SHEATHING PANEL JOINT - 2x BLOCKING
N ] W/ 2x CONT. NALLER BTWN. STUDS | W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING i BTWN. STUDS
5 ”» ”
\ _ w w W/ Y8"8 WHS. @ 48”0 - BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION -
TRUSSES & SHTHG. e
PER PLAN = PANEL EDGE NAILING
_ HGR. PER TRUSS MANUF. } }
\/ o o
/\ . .
-3 N Bearing Wall Non—Bearing Wall
FOR CALLOUTS hH4 FOR CALLOUTS
I CONMON (T I COMNON ggETE:SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR ALL NAILING AND
- SEE 3/54. SEE 3/54. CONNECTIONS, NOT OTHERWISE NOTED
6 7 7 7 8 Typical Shearwall Construction ] 0
AIR GAP PER ARCH. SHEARWALL PER PLAN
BUTT-SPLICE ——9ga 7/ \ y
BETWEEN TIES WIRE = =
A\ X N X X N
o #10 x 2" CORROSION (3=t &) 2 =
/2 RESISTANT SCREW : J/ 7 3
1T ‘ per arch. \
= ¥ | Q— SHEARWALL PER PLAN D) IF SHEARWALL OR
N HS24 CLIP AT 1660 1900 AT
FA.TRUSS OTHER WALLS
VENEER PER ARCH. ‘ N
2t -~ INTERSECTING WALL————=
NOTES: Ol P > (see left if shearwall) »
o VENEER TIES SHALL BE SPACED - STUD WALL PER PLAN ¢
SO AS TO SUPPORT NOT MORE : _ (2)#4 CONT, TOP
THAN TWO SQUARE FEET OF WALL
AREA AND SHALL NOT BE SPACED P./T. (2)2x6 SILL PLATE ..
MORE THAN 32"oc HORIZONTALLY 22 GAGE x 1" GALVANIZED TIES W/ AB. PER SHEARWALL L oNC. WALL PER PLAN
AND 1870 VERTICALLY SCHEDULE : (1) PLYWOOD PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
L (2) BASE PLATE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
,,, | FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON (3) 16d @ 8"oc
» SEE 2/S4.1
Brick Veneer Ties ] 2 ] 3 Typical Shearwall Intersections ] 5
Shearwall Schedule ©®@0®O®
, Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection
_ Mark Sheathing - . .
AR CAP 2x OR LSL—= 16d NAILING Nailing if TJI if 2x or LSL® at Wood © at Concrete
‘ ‘ PER SCHEDULE ” ” ”» ” ” 5 ” ”
PER ARCH. W6 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 6"oc 16d @ 6"oc A35 @ 24"oc 16d @ 6"oc /8”0 AB. @ 48"0c
T 16d NAILING =—2x NAILER 4 Wa 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 84 @ 4”oc 16d @ 4”0c A35 @ 16”0c 16d @ 4"oc 58’8 AB. @ 320c
;/EEE%{ /gﬁs PER SCHEDULE W @ 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 3'oc | (2)rows 16d @ 4"0c @] A35 @ 12°0c (2)rows 16d @ 6"oc | 58" AB. @ 24"0c
. =
. —— w2 @ 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 2"oc (2)rows 16d @ 4"0c@|  A35 @ 9"0c (2)rows 16d @ 4"oc ©| 8"9 AB. @ 16”0
# 1/2” MAX. T0 ¥
Detail A EéGE OF i W3 |/15/32" CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE |8d @ 3’oc EA. SIDE n/a A35 @ 6”0c (3)rows 16d @ 4"oc ©@| g’ AB. @ 16”0c
HEADER PER vetail A » . . : : : .
BACK CAP BTUN PLAN WASHER 7 oW2 @ |15/32” CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE |8d @ 2"oc EA. SIDE n/a HGA10 @ 8”oc (3)rows 16d @ 4"oc ©| 58”0 AB. @ 1270c
VE/NEER & ANGLE Detail C 2W2-10® | 15/32” CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE [10d @ 2”oc EA. SIDE n/a HGA10 @ 6”oc (4)rows 16d @ 4"oc @| 8’0 AB. @ 12°oc
W/ MORTAR
(D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12"o.c.
i ) @ 8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.1318 x 2 1/2” (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135° x 3 1/2” (box) — 10d NAILS SHALL BE 0.148"% x 3" (common).
LINTEL ANGLE 3/8 1/2 (® EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7”. EXPANSION BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4” EMBEDMENT. TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS MAY
PER SCHEDULE i typ. BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4” EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 1/4” MIN. PLATE WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL EXTEND TO
) WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. SEE DETAIL C.
Steel Lintel Schedul k——PLYWOOD f 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NAILING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2.
eél Lintel scnedule EDGE NAILING —
BTG | EDGE SEE DETAIL B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.
MARK SIZE RECD. AT END OVER EA. STUD 1 |8 3x FOUNDATION SILL PLATES ARE REQUIRED FOR 2W3 AND 2W2. 3x STUDS ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES AND PANEL JOINTS
— ) | =15 SHALL BE OFFSET EACH SIDE OF WALL. STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES. 3x STUD, MIN., REQUIRED AT END OF SHEARWALL.
SLT L4x3Y2xY4 (LLV) 6 = TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SINGLE-SIDED SHEARWALLS. ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING.
SL2 L6x3Y/2x%8 (LLV) 8" 16d NAILING —» 12 | SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS.
PER SCHEDULE Stagger — T ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
Detail B a 7/16" 0.5.8. MAY BE SUBSITUTED FOR 15/32" CDX.

16

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL

LINTELS SHALL BE SL1

17

18

PLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL
EDGES OF W3 & W2

4
77

Detail D

@O @ @ ©

LVL RIMS PERMITTED AT W6 WALL ONLY

LTP4's W/ 8d COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
STAGGER NAILS IN ROW W/ 1/2" MIN. OFFSET.
MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2”, STAGGER NAILS 1/2" BETWEEN ROWS, AND MINIMUM RIM OR JOIST 3 1/2" WIDE. SEE DETAIL D

Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One & Two Sides) 20
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CONTINUITY PLATE SHALL

EXTEND FLUSH w/ COLUMN

FLANGES

kCO| + 11/2"J

/2" min. RADIUS

........................................... X

NO ATTACHMENTS { do/2
" WITHIN db OF ‘ AT THIS LOCATION

COLUMN FACE PER ____

9
N 3\\.
/6 %V\J
T~ ’ " v

ibw
=
2
=

s

\ [ NN P
Vi
e

____f___

~)
I
\ ¢

I\d

—1" CLR.

2" MIN.
(end of weld access hole
to edge of shear tab)

Q}\
o
0

|_\
1%
/\

p

//
77

@

3

@

NOTES:

@ CJP GROOVE WELD AT TOP AND BOTTOM FLANGES. AT BOTTOM FLANGE REMOVE WELD
BACKING, BACKGOUGE, GRIND SMOOTH AND ADD 916" MINIMUM FILLET WELD. AT TOP
FLANGE. STEEL WELD BACKING MAY BE LEFT IN PLACE. ADD 16" MIN. FILLET WELD
BELOW BACKER BAR. BACKING SHALL NOT BE WELDED (INCLUDING TACK WELDING)
10 THE UNDERSIDE OF THE BEAM FLANGE.

@ WELD ACCESS HOLE, SEE DETAIL 12/S4.2.
@ CJP GROOVE WELD FULL LENGTH OF BEAM WEB BETWEEN WELD ACCESS HOLES. WELD
TABS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

@ SHEAR TAB: THICKNESS (tpl) > BEAM WEB THICKNESS. SHEAR TAB LENGTH SHALL BE AS
TO ALLOW /4" MIN., /2" MAX. OVERLAP WITH THE WELD ACCESS HOLE AT TOP AND
BOTTOM, AND THE WIDTH SHALL EXTEND 2" MINIMUM BACK ALONG THE BEAM,

BEYOND THE END OF THE WELD ACCESS HOLE.

FULL-DEPTH PARTIAL PENETRATION SHEAR TAB TO COLUMN FROM FAR SIDE.

FILLET WELD SHEAR TAB TO BEAM WEB. WELD SIZE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE
THICKNESS OF THE SHEAR TAB MINUS Y16”. WELD SHALL EXTEND OVER THE TOP
AND BOTTOM ONE-THIRD OF THE SHEAR TAB HEIGHT AND ACROSS THE TOP AND
BOTTOM. TERMINATE WELD BETWEEN /2" & 17 FROM WELD ACCESS HOLE.

= @

(2) Y47 BOLTS FOR ERECTION. IN STANDARD OR SHORT SLOTTED HOLES.

= @

CONTINUITY PLATE THICKNESS > BEAM FLANGE THICKNESS.
PLATE SHALL BE Oksi STEEL.

@ REMOVE WELD TABS TO '4” MAXIMUM FROM EDGE OF CONTINUITY PLATE.

GRIND END OF WELD SMOOTH (500 p—in), NOT FLUSH. DO NOT GOUGE
COLUMN FLANGE.

Typical Moment Connection - WUFW ] ]

\ PROVIDE BEAM BRACING

74
77

//
77

© o

2x NAILER (USE 3x NAILER
WHERE COUNTERSUNK STUDS
ARE USED) W/ 58”8 WELD
STUDS @ 48”0c.  STUDS
MAY BE COUNTERSUNK AT
CONTRACTOR'S OPTION.

STEEL BEAM PER
PLAN — REFER
12/S4.4 FOR CONN.

STEEL COLUMN
PER PLAN

Nailer Plate to Moment Frame

2

~——POST PER PLAN

HSS PER PLAN4/ B

L 3x3xl4 W/
(2) SDSYax3Y2
TOP POST, TYP. 7
AT TOP & BOT.

23"
7 max.

FACE OF SUPPORTING
MEMBER

F—Lev

2x BOLT ¢ | size per
min. Wl schedule
/7|3EAM SIZE PER PLAN
7L lev

yra
77

BOLTS PER SCHEDULE
Lev =

18" FOR /8" BOLTS
12" FOR ¥4"s BOLTS
194" FOR 7/8"8 BOLTS

Shear Plate Schedule

Beam No. of Bolt Plate | Weld
Size Bolts Size Thickness | Size
C6, W, MC7 2 |98 @ 2" SPACING 4" 316"
MC8, MC9, MC10 C7, C8, C9, C10, W8, W0 | 2 55”9 4" 316"
C12, C15, MC12, Wi2, Wi4 3 34’9 4" 316"
W16 4 Y4"¢ 7% 16"
w18 4 Y4"¢ 16 |77%
W21 4 8"¢ g 16"
W24 5 8"¢ g 16"
W27 6 8"¢ g 16"
W30 7 8"¢ g Y16

SHEAR PLATE SIZE AND

NOTES:

_

2. BOLT TYPE A325N.
3. B MATERIAL — A36
4. SEE EXTENDED P DETAIL FOR COLUMN WEB CONNECTIONS.

STANDARD OR SLOTTED HOLES MAY BE USED.

Typical Single Shear Plate Connection and Schedule 5

!
N
N
(5) N
//
77
//
V4
N
N\
“ )
o ‘
/ Epf
NOTES:
(1) BEVEL 30°
(2) LARGER OF BEAM FLANGE THICKNESS (tpy) OR /2". (PLUS V2 tpf, OR MINUS V4 tpy)
(3) LARGER OF ¥4 tps OR 34" MAXIMUM tps PLUS /4"
(4) /2" MINIMUM RADIUS PLUS UNLIMITED
(5) 3tpr. (£ 12")
(6) SURFACES SHALL BE FREE OF NOTCHES AND SHALL HAVE A SURFACE ROUGHNESS
OF NOT MORE THAN 500 y —in.
(7) TOLERANCES SHALL NOT ACCUMULATE TO THE EXTENT THAT THE ANGLE

OF THE ACCESS HOLE CUT TO THE FLANGE SURFACE EXCEEDS 25°

Moment Frame Access Hole ] 2

COPE BEAM AS

TOPPING SLAB PER PLAN

R Y4"x4"x0'-9" W/
(3)%4"9 THRU BOLTS @ 3’oc

CONC. ON METAL DECK PER PLAN
ATTACH 18/54.2

3
44 x T @ 12"0c
3

—~—STL. COL. ABOVE

————CONN. PER 16/54.2

typ. 16

$———(2)34"8 BOLTS

AT BEAM GAGE

$——— (4”0 BOLTS

i AT BEAM GAGE
I

STIFF R V4" CENTERED
OVER COL. BELOW

\ﬁ 41
—_
NI
//

77

_—— A%. _— -
—
Nol—
y7i
77
yr
77

r—1

|
~TF
BEAM SIZE PER PLAN /

E column
BOLTS CENTERED AT |

W8 & W10 COLUMNS ,},/ \$\

COLUMN PER PLAN ———=

BEARING P /2" —\

'T beam and col.

4%%3/ ” bos i|i
< Section

- (2)34"8 BOLTS
AT BEAM GAGE
FOR W8 & W10
COLUMNS.
(4)34"8 BOLTS
AT BEAM GAGE
FOR W12 & W14

Y4 COLUMNS.

/7
77

//
77

/4" STIFF. P UNDER

COLUMN FLANGES

Section

BEAM SIZE PER PLAN

NOTE:

BEARING PLATE THICKNESS SHALL BE
%4” WHERE COLUMN IS W14

Beam Supporting WF Column ] 6

D/3 8 HOLES (MAX.)

1" RADIUS CORNERS

~

D/3
max

J

D/4 min.

2/3D
max.

WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. ALL PENETRATIONS LARGER THAN

. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF ALL BEAM PENETRATIONS

2"¢ SHALL BE SHOWN

ON SHOP DRAWINGS OR SKETCHES AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR

APPROVAL. FIELD CUTTING NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT APPROVAL.

. OPENINGS MAY OCCUR IN MIDDLE HALF OF BEAM LENGTH ONLY.

OPENING SIZE, EDGE TO EDGE.

ENGINEER FOR REINFORCING DESIGN.

. NO CUTTING MAY OCCUR IN TOP OR BOTTOM QUARTER OF BEAM DEPTH.

. ADJACENT OPENINGS MUST BE SPACED AT THE LESSER OF, 12" OR 2.5 x LARGER

. MAXIIMUM SIZES OF OPENINGS SHALL BE D/3 8 OR D/3 x 2D/3 AS SHOWN.
. NO OPENINGS SHALL OCCUR WITHIN 12" OF AN ADJACENT BEAM CONNECTION.

. REQUIRED OPENINGS NOT MEETING ABOVE CRITERIA SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO

Steel Beam Penetrations ] 7

. CONNECT DECK SEAMS WITH BUTTON PUNCHES @ 36"oc.

. DECK TYPE MUST STRICTLY MEET CRITERIA LISTED ABOVE INCLUDING

RESEARCH REPORT ALLOWABLE SHEAR AND SUPERIMPOSED LOADS. SUBMIT
DECK INFORMATION TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO BEGINNING SHOP DRAWINGS.

. REINFORCE DECK OPENINGS PER 20/S4.2.

. AT CONTRACTORS OPTION, .145"@ DRIVE PINS OR SDI RECOGNIZED #10 SELF

DRILLING SCREWS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED AT SUPPORTS AND SIDELAP CONNECTIONS.

2" + 2 1/2" Floor Deck ] 8

I
REQD, TYP. w| 8 | | N
' . | N N
. N s Y | . i t
Lo b yp-
4 \ / \ ! Lo b 3
IS E— \ \ | \ | BEARING B 112’ | /6
X il a~ls i i N '
ii : | 8 STL. BEAM PER PLAN = COLUMN PER PLAN |
= —re < <
|y CONN. PER 10/54.2 n \
/ / e ‘ ‘ | | | BEAM PER PLAN Where Beam Stops Where Beam Continues
STL. BEAM PER PLAN P | ST oL BELOW |
3 36 | : i :
4 ) NOTE:
clr. BEARING PLATE THICKNESS SHALL BE
| 34" WHERE DEPTH OF SUPPORTED
MEMBER EXCEEDS 24"
8 9 Typical Beam Bearing on HSS or Pipe Column ] O
REINF. PER PLAN

I e N e N e N e N s S
412" B
min.

6x6 W1.4xW1.4 WWM - /— CONC. TOPPING
:{ =C\l

§\ \4?\‘:;

NN . FOR HOLES 4" DIA. OR LESS OR 4” SQUARE OR LESS: 19 oA STEEL
0y N NO STRENGTHENING IS REQUIRED PROVIDED THAT HOLES ARE NOT CLOSER THAN 12"oc STRENGTHENING
min. . PLATE

2. FOR HOLES GREATER THAN 4" UP T0 8" DIA. OR 8" SQUARE: v 1" WELDS @
PROVIDED HOLES ARE NOT CLOSER THAN 3'-0oc | € EEREERE /2 WELDS @
. P | - | L 4"oc MAX.
” ” | | | |
}f/v?'l;cc)()llc\)'\\ivzinFomLocll(r'oGgrqrigsoahng #4 TRIM BAR (4 SIDES) 6" MIN. TERMINATE Y L L] N
g . P EXTEND 2'-0" BEYOND PLATE ON RIDGE TO - HE=| | Section A
OPENING WELD | € o N
Ll
20 GA. R N
I | | |
, [ = 422 in4 N 1 | | /2" LONG FILLET WELDS
Fy = 30 ksi
Section at Deck . Square or Round Holes of Deck
SHEAR CAPACITY REQD = 2800 #/ft With Concrete Fill Section A Without Concrete Fill
3. FOR HOLES GREATER THAN 8" UP T0 24" DIA. OR 24" SQUARE: 2 CELLS FOR C=8" T0 14" OR
. USE 20 GA. DECK AS NOTED TO THE LEFT. DECK SHALL HAVE 100 PSF PROVIDE L 2x2x%/16 AS SHOWN BELOW: 3 CELLS FOR C=14" T0 24” (TYP.)
SUPERIMPOSED LOAD CAPACITY. SPAN CONDITIONS EXCEEDING 9'-6” EA.
SPAN. MAXIMUM SPAN OF 20 GA. DECK IS 9'~0" FOR SINGLE, 10'-0"
DOUBLE SPAN CONDITIONS AND 10'-6" FOR TRIPLE SPAN CONDITIONS, b c
Y 4" plug p |
. NOTE 1 ASSUMES SHORING WILL NOT BE USED. HOLE } /| welds typ. ] HOLE W
. PROVIDE (4)/2" DIAMETER EFFECTIVE PUDDLE WELDS PER SHEET TO ALL AN - S X ﬁ_ 1 NG 1%
SUPPORTS PERPENDICULAR TO DECK FLUTES. ] | N B l% é%
. PROVIDE ¥2" DIAMETER PUDDLE WELDS AT _"oc WHERE DECK ORIENTATION 5} { 24 L ¥ #4 TRIM BAR (4 SIDES)
CHANGES AND OTHER SUPPORTS PARALLEL TO DECK FLUTES. max. HOLE™ “max. EXTEND 2'-0" BEYOND

OPENING

Floor Deck Reinforcement at Small Openings 20
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TOPPING SLAB
PER PLAN

CONC. ON METAL
DECK PER PLAN

18ga EDGE FORM PER
METAL DECK MANUEF.

ATTACH SLAB 1
PER 18/S4.2

X

—\

—~————10005200-33 CONT.

DROPPED BEAM
PER PLAN

g | 9-12

18ga EDGE FORM PER
METAL DECK MANUF.

36 | 2-12

CONC. ON METAL
DECK PER PLAN
ATTACH PER 18/54.2

CONT. P ¥8"x9V2" W/

(2)%4"8 WH.S. EA. HSS

R Va'x7V2'x0'-8"

16

/>HSS PER PLAN

//

4" MIN. PLATE
OVERLAP W/
CHANNEL

Cox14
(C10x15.3 at sim.)

STL. BEAM PER PLAN

SLAB PER PLAN

TOPPING SLAB
PER PLAN \

TOPPING SLAB
PER PLAN

CONC. ON METAL
DECK PER PLAN

BEAM PER PLAN

30
4 X @ 1270c
3

36 |
CONC. ON METAL DECK
\ 7 | ATTACH PER 18/S4.2, TYP.
| Y16 L 2-12 Lz
N\ [\ N\ S\ S\ | g |
3/usE A\ \ A\ —— <
NS w\\\\\ §§ [y 1—).
Y ?f)%ﬂ?vaT{l’Rw/BOLTs ARl H‘\ CONT. L 4x4x¥s
3 ”
AT BEAM GAGE (4)74°0 BOLTS - STIFF B /4" EA. SIDE
AT BEAM GAGE OF BEAM WEB, CENTERED
[ STL. BEAM PER PLAN ON BOLT GROUP <~ BEAM PER PLAN
S
BEAM PER PLAN oS | \
COPE AS REQD % 3 | DROPPED STL.
BEAM PER PLAN
6 7 ,|" — 11_0” 8 1” — 11_0" 9 1” — 17_0” ] O
| per plan
A |
SHEARWALL ABOVE - | 3y weld size
BEAM SIZE PER PLAN | per 5/54.2
PROVIDE WH.S. TO |
MATCH A.B. IN |
SHEARWALL SCHED. ¢
111 ::Q N
CONC. ON METAL LIGHT GAGE N 17 I X
STUD BEYOND X ) b
DECK PER PLAN \ 1 A
= = 1 =:
A = . /8 | N PLATE THICKNESS AND
" Y Y , bpo BOLTING PER 5/54.2
AN ——" /\ L\ S BEARING P /2 i /
| AN A t
b ¥
\ o 4)¥4”9 BOLTS P e
(4)749 BOLTS - SXT) EEAM GAGE ! -
AT BEAM GAGE N N
| | COLUMN PER PLAN —>/<[
DROPPED STL. \
St A PER PLAN CHANNEL PER PLAN
\ STIFF P V4" EA. SIDE

11

12

b.o.s.
16

OF BEAM WEB, CENTERED
ON BOLT GROUP

NOTE:

BEARING PLATE THICKNESS SHALL BE
%4" WHERE DEPTH OF SUPPORTED

MEMBER EXCEEDS 24

Beam Bearing on HSS or Pipe Column ] 4

15

16

17

//

::::::::::I::: I:::":'|

At W12 Beam

CHANNEL PER 3/54.3
PROVIDE HOLES IN TOP
& BOT. FLANGES AS REQD

|
:——HSS COL. ABOVE
|

BASE P V2'x7'0'-8" W/

(4)34"6 WH.S. @ 60c

/71" NON—-SHRINK GROUT

m
|
1
i
i i AN
_________ _i i__________

§§ [ ] [ ] ._\
1 ‘ ‘ 12
A A
b,o_s_ﬁ§/ Tl - surre
316 ALIGN UNDER HSS
=N
At Wi6 Beam

P /2"x3" EA.
SIDE OF HSS

16

COL. PER PLAN—————

ed. side
16

top & bot.
\/WV—< p

20
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P: \L\LDYBO0O000002\0400CAD\EC\SHEETS\Road and Utilities\EC—CV—-LDYBO002.dwg, CO1 (LOT 2), EC—-BS—LDYB00OZ current—siteplan EC—TP—LDYB0002 SV—-BS—LDYB0OO0O! 160681_T—CLEANED EC—BDR—LDYB000Z, VICINITY MAP.tif Tree Protection Lot O3.tiff Tree Protection Lots 01—02.tiff

ays, Feb 14, 2018 — 3:24pm

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(AFTER PROPOSED CONSOLIDATION)

Lori

LOTS A AND B, MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NUMBER MI—-76—-8-027,
RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 7702170577, AND AS AMENDED BY
BOUNDARY LINE REVISION PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND FILE NO.
MI-81—-08—15 AS RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 8211169001, SAID
SHORT PLAT BEING A PORIONT OF BLOCK A, REPLAT OF ISLAND PARK,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 13 OF PLATS,
PAGE 58, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS ADJACENT THERETO;

TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AN
EXISTING PRIVATE ROADWAY LOCATED UPON PROPERTY ADJOINING AS
CREATED BY EASEMENTS RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBERS 3860939
AND 3927412, AND ALSO AS DELINEATED ON THE FACE OF SAID
BOUNDARY LINE REVISION; AND

TOGETHER WITH PARKING INGRESS, EGRESS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT AS
ESTABLISHED BY PARKING AREA EASEMENT RECORDED UNDER RECORDING
NUMBER 5094317 AND AS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED UNDER
RECORDING NUMBER 8308170194, AND

TOGETHER WITH THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND AND
OVERHEAD UTILITIES AS ESTABLISHED BY UTILITY EASEMENT RECORDED
UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 9304061280.

Lor2

LOT C, MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NUMBER MI—-76—-8—-027, RECORDED
UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 7702170577, AND AS AMENDED BY BOUNDARY
LINE REVISION PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND FILE NO. M/-81-08-15 AS
RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 8211169001, SAID SHORT PLAT
BEING A PORIONT OF BLOCK A, REPLAT OF ISLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 13 OF PLATS, PAGE 58, IN
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS ADJACENT THERETO;

TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AN
EXISTING PRIVATE ROADWAY LOCATED UPON PROPERTY ADJOINING AS
CREATED BY EASEMENTS RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBERS 3860939
AND 3927412, AND ALSO AS DELINEATED ON THE FACE OF SAID
BOUNDARY LINE REVISION; AND

TOGETHER WITH PARKING INGRESS, EGRESS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT AS
ESTABLISHED BY PARKING AREA EASEMENT RECORDED UNDER RECORDING
NUMBER 5094317 AND AS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED UNDER
RECORDING NUMBER 8308170194; AND

TOGETHER WITH THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND AND
OVERHEAD UTILITIES AS ESTABLISHED BY UTILITY EASEMENT RECORDED
UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 9304061280.

BASIS OF BEARING

HELD BEARING OF NORTH 40°'36°'45" WEST BETWEEN EXISTING TACKS SET
IN LEAD BY H.W. RUTHERFORD IN 1959, AS SHOWN HEREON AND
REFERENCED.

HORIZONTAL DATUM

ASSUMED

VERTICAL DATUM

NAVDSES

BENCH MARK

ORIGINAL BENCHMARK:

WGS SURVEY DATA WAREHOUSE POINT DESIGNATION-8037, 2" BRASS CAP
IN 47 CONC. MON (DN 0.3’) WEST MERCER WAY AT JOG100’ SE OF
INTERSECTION OF LAKE PL. 950° NW OF INTERSECTION SE 40TH ST.

ELEV 171.06°

BM "A": SET TACK ON CENTERLINE OF DOCK ON LOT A £10 FROM SHORE.
ELEVATION = 17.48’

POR. OF GOV. LOT 2, SW 1/4, SW 1/4, SEC. 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 4E., W.M.

POINT RESIDENCE

LOT 2 BUILDING PERMIT

OGDEN

PARCEL 3623500278
3665 W. MERCER WY
WHYTE STEPHEN ROY
& LESLIE RA

PARCEL 3623500277
3661 W. MERCER WY
TONKIN MATHEW E &

ELEV. 17.48’

PARCEL 3623500285
3699 W. MERCER WY

BASIS OF BEARING BULMER KURT M

WASHINGTON

Sy

PARCEL 3623500276
3695 W. MERCER WY
ROGERS FRANCES R

SCALE: 1" = 20'

Beaumjont

Meblcey
Island Town

SE 32rd it

Mercer
Island

VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

OWNER

THE LADYBUG TRUST

PROJECT ENGINEER/SURVEYOR

TRIAD

20300 WOODINVILLE SNOHOMISH ROAD NE

SUITE 200, WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

PHONE: (425) 415—2000

FAX: (425) 486-5059

CONTACTS: MARY MCDOWELL, PLS (SURVEYOR)
ADAM STRICKER, PE (ENGINEER)

PROJECT ARCHITECT

DEMETRIOU ARCHITECTS, PLLC
5555 LAKEVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 200,
KIRKLAND, WA 98033

PHONE: (425) 827-1700
CONTACT: DAVID JAFFE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

KEN LARGE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
21803 NE 17TH COURT

SAMMAMISH, WA 98074

PHONE: (425) 836—4578

CONTACT: KEN LARGE

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

GEOTECH CONSULTANTS INC.
13256 NE 20TH ST., SUITE 16
BELLEVUE, WA 98005

PHONE: (425) 747-5618
CONTACT: THOR CHRISTENSEN

SHEET INDEX

C1 COVER SHEET

c2 TESC PLAN AND DETAILS

C3 GRADING, PAVING AND UTILITY PLAN
Cc4 NOTES AND DETAILS

CAUTION

LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE
AND MAY NOT BE ACCURATE OR ALL INCLUSIVE. IT IS THE |
CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION
OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
YOU MUST CALL 1-800—-424-5555 NOT LESS THAN TWO
FULL BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE BEGINNING EXCAVATION
WHERE ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY BE LOCATED.
FAILURE TO DO SO COULD MEAN BEARING SUBSTANTIAL
REPAIR COSTS.
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RICHARD A. TOMKINS, PE
PROJECT MANAGER
MARY MCDOWELL, PLS
PROJECT SURVEYOR

ADAM_STRICKER, PE
PROJECT ENGINEER

PROJECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FIRST SUBMITTAL DATE:
SCALE:  HORIZ: 7"=20" VERT: N/A
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Tree Protection Lot 03.tiff Tree Protection Lots O1—-QZ2.tiff Tree Protection Lot O03.tiff Tree Protection Lots 01—02.tiff

Feb 14, 2018 — 3:30pm
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L TREE PROTECTION
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PARKING EASEMENT REC. NO. 5094317, SAID oS S
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SEME]
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ul\i TREE PROTECTION N [ ety / \f
| ; \_N»
1{1 FENCE PERM ﬁ\ /A %
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ﬂ‘\ﬂ EX. BUILDING Nl\\. / v 48 \\ N 30" PARKING EASEMENT EXISTING SITE
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POR. OF GOV. LOT 2, SW 1/4, SW 1/4, SEC. 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 4E., W.M.

| Y SEDIMENT TRAP

TRIBUTARY AREA: 0.67 AC
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S~ EXPOSED DUCTILE. IRON
DRAIN LINE -ABOVE GRADE
WITHIN® LEADERS

EX. TREE
(TO REMAIN,

\i\\\\\/\\\\\

éz )IMI TS _OF DISTURBANCE

SCALE: 1" = 20'

PARCEL 3623500285
3699 -W. MERCER WY
BULMER KURT M

\\/\\\(\\<\

(L

EX. BUILDING

A
!

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND
UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT/CESCL UNTIL ALL
CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

2. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE CLEARLY FLAGGED BY A
CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF SURVEY TAPE (OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DURING
THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE
CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/CESCL FOR THE DURATION OF
CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR ANTICIPATED SITE
CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS
NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS
(E.G., ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES, ETC.).

4. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR AND MAINTAINED
TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN RECORDS SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS
OF THE ESC FACILITIES DURING THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1 TO APRIL 30) AND OF MONTHLY REVIEWS
DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT. 30).

5. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES NOT REQUIRING IMMEDIATE ATTENTION SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN
FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF STORM EVENT.

6. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A MINIMUM OF ONCE A
MONTH OR WITHIN FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.

7. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO ACCUMULATE WITHIN A
CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE
CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH SEDIMENT LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

8. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND ROADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MEASURES, SUCH AS
WASH PADS, MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN FOR THE
DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

9. WHERE STRAW MULCH FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE APPLIED AT A
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 2 TO 3 INCHES.

10. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REVIEWED
TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR THE WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS
SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON. A SKETCH MAP OF THOSE
AREAS TO BE SEEDED AND THOSE AREAS TO REMAIN UNCOVERED SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY
INSPECTOR. THE CITY INSPECTOR CAN REQUIRE SEEDING OF ADDITIONAL AREAS IN ORDER TO PROTECT
SURFACE WATERS, ADJACENT PROPERTIES, OR DRAINAGE FACILITIES.

GRATE:
OVERFLOW
FRAME- [BYPASS
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PREVENT FILTER FROM
FALLING INTO STRUCTURE
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EX. DOCK /

(TO REMAIN)

LAKE WASHINGTON

NOT TO SCALE

PROVIDE A SCREEN
OVER THE INTAKE

STRAP THE FLEXIBLE PIPE TO THE
INTERTUBE SO THAT THE INTAKE WILL
BE JUST BELOW THE WATER SURFACE.

TEMPORARY PUMP DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

PUMP COMPLIANT STORMWATER (5
NTU OR LESS) WATER FROM
DOWNSTREAM CELL, SEE TEMPORARY
PUMP DETAIL

\/ ——————————————————————

K

R
I

WIRE—BACKED SILT FENCE,
STAKED HAY BALES WRAPPED
WITH FILTER FABRIC, OR
EQUIVALENT DIVIDER

SEDIMENT TRAP CROSS SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

DRAINAGE : 1.
% STRUCTURE - ] FILTERED WATER
I —GRATE
~—FRAME STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSER
SECTION A—A

OVERFLOW

% '("’(s'
I KTTGLAKPEL RETRIEVAL STRAP
e

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
FOR SEDIMENT REMOVAL

STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT

ISOMETRIC VIEW (TYP)

CATCH BASIN TEMPORARY
EROSION CONTROL FILTER

NOT TO SCALE

FILTER FABRIC (MIRAFI 100X 2"x2” BY 14 GAUGE

OR EQUIV. 60" WIDE ROLLS) \ / WIRE OR EQUIVALENT

)
b
N L
NN ITTITRL, 12"
WASHED GRAVEL BACKFILL <8—> f
ON BOTH SIDES OF FENCE.

X

0g 00 0
[X XXX XX

~— POSTS

CROSS SECTION

RF/LER FABRIC (MIRAFI 100X OR EQUIV. 60" WIDE ROLLS)

I 6 ]

2"x2” BY 14 GAUGE
WIRE OR EQUIVALENT

S SR S NS AN AN NN AN K A A A A A N SN

2’ \ BURY BOTTOM OF
FILTER FABRIC
MATERIAL IN 8"X 12
TRENCH

| 2X4 DOUGLAS FIR @ 6°0.C. NO. 1 GRADE OR |
! EQUAL. ALTERNATE: STEEL FENCE POSTS !

SILT FENCE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

FOLLOWING DEMOLITION AND PRIOR |
TO CONSTRUCTION, PROPOSED ]
BUILDING WITH EXCAVATION LIMITS

SHALL BE MARKED IN THE FIELD.

CONTRACTOR MAY RELOCATE TESC |
FACILITIES (SEDIMENT TRAP AND |

TREE LEGEND

INTERCEPTOR SWALE) AS NEEDED

TREES WITH DIAMETERS |
LESS THAN SIX INCHES |

ARE CONSIDERED
NON-SIGNIFICANT.

TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION.

. EXISTING TREE
' (WITH DRIP LINE)
/ TO BE SAVED

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA:
27,500 SQUARE FEET

CAUTION
EXISTING TREE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE
TO BE REMOVED AND MAY NOT BE ACCURATE OR ALL INCLUSIVE. IT IS THE |

CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION
OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
YOU MUST CALL 1-800—-424—5555 NOT LESS THAN TWO
FULL BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE BEGINNING EXCAVATION
WHERE ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY BE LOCATED.
FAILURE TO DO SO COULD MEAN BEARING SUBSTANTIAL
REPAIR COSTS.

TREE PROTECTION
FENCE.
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RICHARD A. TOMKINS, PE
PROJECT MANAGER
MARY MCDOWELL, PLS
PROJECT SURVEYOR

ADAM_STRICKER, PE
PROJECT ENGINEER

PROJECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
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Tree Protection Lot 03.tiff Tree Protection Lots 01—02.tiff
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REPAIR COSTS.

© 2017 TRIAD

triad

20300 Woodinville Snohomish Rd NE
Suite A = Woodinville, WA 98072
p: 425.415.2000 f: 425.486.5059

w: triadassociates.net

S
e~
o
2
5
N
W
QO
=| <
I W
Q
~ Q
S 3 IcT)(O
=~ ~
N
os|e, &
s abo
So|la &2
2 2 S=3
> qo:‘
N < W )
NN
S¢[*
| =
Q
I W
sl Q
Q)
Q
@
S
S
S
Q
]
| S KKKKKKKKK
]

RICHARD A. TOMKINS, PE
PROJECT MANAGER
MARY MCDOWELL, PLS
PROJECT SURVEYOR

ADAM_STRICKER, PE
PROJECT ENGINEER

PROJECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

FIRST SUBMITTAL DATE:

SCALE:  HORZ: 7"=10" VERT: N/A
|

STAMP NOT VALID
UNLESS SIGNED AND DATED

»® LDYB0O002
R o Y.




Jan 31, 2018 — 11:21am
P: \L\LDYBO0O000002\0400CAD\EC\SHEETS\Road and Utilities\EC—DT—LDYB000Z2.dwg, CO4,

ays,

EC—-BDR-LDYB000Z, S—18 — HOUSE SS CONNECTION.tif S—19 — SSCO.tif S—22 — RES SS CONNECTION.tif S—35 — INSTALL POOL.tif S—4 — PIPE BEDDING.tif W—11—TAPPINGTEE.tif W—32—WATERMAINFLUSHING.tif

POR. OF GOV. LOT 2, SW 1/4, SW 1/4, SEC. 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 4E., W.M.

&

£

L1/2 oD,
172 oD
R IS -

FIFE 20

$oH WITTE -
rkszs NGTE S}

PIFE ZONE
o
[}

NO'IFES
1, EXCAVATE UHSTABLE d-’«'E*h—

2. PROVIDE JN]FORM SUFPCRT JI’LEE BA?REL

HA’\.?) TAIP \..}v.'JE‘i ﬁuHCHE‘S

DENSITY EXCEPT DIRE
UMTIL MNMUM 8" 4Z0VE T

PLUS 16._-'

- BEODING FOR RIGID PIPE MATERIAL.

PE ZONE BACKFILL
. (SEE pETAY, 3-3)

: SR VEL BACK? AL FDR FIPE
< ZME

queJEz.. BACKFI L .ﬁS REQUIRi E}

| BEDDING FOR FLEXISLE PIPE MATERIAL

BRAYL BACKFIL FOR FIPE IR
A aEL.Dm FER WSCOT 8- 0* 12{3=_-'.'. "

) /7/ // |~ CEENE: BACKILL AS REQUIRED. - 15

SURN TS FIEM S0 L-
REPLACE WITH TIAVEL 3A KFJ. P 'n\f’:if)E'T 9 03 12(3}
AS DIRECYED BY TrE CHY -r-lGiN fie,

COMPACT BEDDING AND BHCF\"’IE.L MA“EH‘[&.L TC 957 MAZL
CTLY OVER PIFE,
|07-" DF PiF"E

20" MAKINUM TRENCZH WADTH FOR PIRE 'J?‘ "Cl -\'\ED

INCLUDMNG l2 FCR ~iF" LA‘!GER THAk T2

EEGING PER WSCOT 6-03. 12{3‘_ :

FAND TAMP ONLY

JSE Q.D.

" CITY OF MERCER [SLAND

. STANDARD DETAILS e

SULRING LNE

. o GASKET JAINTS. LEHGTR AND SF
R AS REQUIREL:. a.m 2% SLOPT
9&}.10%: 244 END CAP AND INSTALL T
HOMISE SEWER.  SOUPLING, RIDJCE
TEE AMZ EENDS T2 FIE . -

BEhD A3 ascwm

BUILD!HG CBNHECTIO!\!

NUTES-'.---' : : : :

{. CLEQWS ‘Sc-f&.l "‘;OT ag G?EAER me\.» 43 DEGREES.

. T FaM DUT S RTOURID ¢ 3r'= t.%..-H PJFE LENG*!- G%-
ACCUMULATED £LBOWS00. - - :

AL POLUSE PLIBAENG CLTLETS MUST EBE C_.

THAN 100" AND FCR -»-CH 50", '_ -

a.a. 4 WATER WwALVE (SHECK wALwE} 13 REQUIRED: -
S AL iF ONMECTED 1O A SHARZI SIOE SEWER. S
. TOM AT HOUSE 1S LOWER TEAK BOH UPSTREAM AND OOWNSTRE .ﬂw
€ SE% 5-7% & S-24 FOR LAEE LNE RECGLIRTNENTS, -

‘MM—!OL“

HCUSE 15 REQLIRED AFTER INSPECTICN & INSTAL LRT'ECN cswE S;ANCAR{] nET NL S 3& rﬁR A
: TYEIZAL A3 LT : . R
© 1. THE MINIGK PIPE SZE FOR SI0E SEWERS SHALL BL
St 3T - WITHIN THE PUELE RIGIT-OF-WAY, -
4% o SiNGLE FARILY RESIDEMCES, e
§" ~ 2 ™0 & SHGLE FAMLY RFS'D:NCES
8% — BULDINGE OTHZR THAWN SHGLI rAMLY QESIDENC"S
ITY PIPE “RACER TAPE SHALL BE DETECTASLE BILOW GROUMD SURFAZE,

GHA b 8L WANJFACTURER'S STANGARE PERMAMIN
e TARE, ALUMIMLM atww:ﬂ mu&cE" F\,R Dm"‘r—ﬁuam :;Evac;, TaPE sru'-LL Ei'“ uor EESS THAM B
e “DH x 4 t-,flL:. THIC-': :

3. i "C*ED Ti) ‘HE bEWuR N DD:'.’N "POUTS CR S QR%«E
Sl ORANAGE maAY BE CONNECTED 10 THE SE! ] ‘:"S*EM
L4 187 MiNSREUM OYERAGE OVER PIPES - . : : i L
-8 LAY PIPE N SYRAIGHT INE BETWEE BENDE, _ M.#Jﬂ" qLL oK Ah.G'—' W ORADE OR LINZ W g HE_ND__
TUOWIE 907 CHANGE WTH 1/8 BEND AND WYE. : S
5. 4" STWER PP MNMOM SIZE ON PROPERTY. 23 Mm’:\.’b'd CRADE. :
7. AL CONSTRUCTICON SHALL BE !N ACGORDANCE WITH GURRENT SEWER (‘,lR"!ru-.rE\,EC o
&, HLL. CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES & FLAM SHOWINGE ZROPERTY aMD {}‘MENSICP‘S MD C HPLE‘IO!‘-I DF bz
CFr BIWER APPLICATOR AND MAI NT!—N,bNu.E AJJR?FMENI"T N* WE, ETJ--J : A
om

0 AS_BULT DAAWMHG SHOWING LOGATON OF SIDE SEWER & AL BENDS, C.0. ETC., 1N RELATGN s rmE:'_

SOLOR CODED, WTH -
NANE FRNTED ON TAE. CONCUCTIVE WARNING TAPE REQUIRED CVER AL. WATER PIPE, TAPE
T, BRIGHT~GOLORED, CONTINIOUS PRINTED PLASTIC.

- T Asm J:w— SORIS Pvc F’IPE-——-—-_
=1 : =
- R -
= . .
e COUPLNG EQUAL T CALDER' 2
CRLPLING BY JOINTS, G, . /
L)
2 SN SOE Sy e [
;wa T‘HCv"'ATuLEﬁNOUT HQ-UP Py ERL'; . i
— —_ WTH 4" CaP. 5 BN, COVER. - ot |
T eeTon / SES. STANDAR SETAL 5-27 BRADE AND SAPPED \
£ TUR CUERELTH ST —CLEAH TLT 187 MIN.
_ TG THt. SEW‘R f.lf#il'w.’; f N IMETALL ‘.HEE’E CONVER SEE :TﬁNDﬁR#}:
Se el "SEWER" TRACWG TAPE CETALS S-i9 & S-27
/ : OWER PIPZ (SEE NOTE 15) IKSTAL. CHECK YALVE & BOX
A {SEE MOIE 9} -
=
EXS: SIZE SEWER ¢ o] “SEWER PIPT WTH “0° RNG quaem

QR.':

. STANDARD DETAILS '

~CITY OF MERCER }SLAND

uEWER SEWER -
----- " BRObE ' HOUSE SEWER CGNNECTIUN}?--’
-5 7003 E NG SCALE: 54 B - 5-2009 [1 NO SCALE S8
REV DATE |~ [ A 1 - AFPROVED REV DATE | i T E E P 1 APPRIVED

~RECESSED
GFF POCKET.

[l P

FA

"

£ OCHING BOVER
DLYWIC MIDZS
OR EQUAL" -

poT MATEZIAL, |
. &S SPECIFED

FSAE" — 1 MT
/ SOCKET MD SCHEW
T1/AT LONG
'waz&. '“»f!

172" 7 2" RAISED
ADS

NOTES

1 St:l-. 8-27 FOR l\J:;T—.,,LA?'ON DETAELb

INSTALL WATERTGHT ALUG [
oneY F PUTLRE EXTEMSION
LS Ah'l'!CiFaTED-

5]

14"

12 172",

]..‘
1

174

1'3 YAl

" FLARE JOINT

P07 SQUARE pu
B  FrsH

i
LI

elf=is

,r}.'“}'CNu

SEeL AN
WG MU

. FOR VG PiPE

TTEHG0 P50
- | CONCRETE

msconnacnou_ |

- WORK.:

RECONNI‘CTION
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MEASURES UNTIL LANDSCAPING IS COMPLETE AND SITE IS

STABILIZED.

AFPROVED - - -

Il rrvuarn

iy

© . \-SWEEP ELL

NO’TES
. %, ACDITIDNAL T-‘ERMETS

APPLICABLE COOES

3 LAPMO.

g pnm_n_sx_rsnsm ‘_"’.*TE_“_“_“.“'.“'E_S

DC}LIBLE CHECK WAELVT WATIS 90'.:.

(mxamum 0 G“'«I F‘I”“HF\PGE} :

r»:ousw THE BULDING DEPARTHENT MAY 8% P‘E_’!URED._.
Lz e COMPLETE DISCHARCE SYSTEN 10 3E PERMANERTLY PLUMBED,

3. AR GAP = 2 x DIST rbRGE PiPE thaICE DIANE"ER (2 PEPE £3.

- THE Fi.QOD Riv ELL‘{ATIZPH BN }

4 TNGHT PLLIMB TO SANITARY “E‘.“.’EF‘ S‘f':"a E‘ai '-"n'i"ﬂ-{l’\k OR DUTSIDE THE HJUSE
o A, BF INSIDE THE FQUSE: A FLUMEING PERMWT TRROUGH THE BUALDING

& IF CUTSIDE THE HOU
" DEVELOPMENT SERY:

_, "‘ERC[R ISLARD \ctLJNCPHL C Ef SE.Ct
= MERC{."\’ ELARD SEW"R )!STR i"l' AuM N'STRATIDN CODE SECT 4. 04 ;
- UN!FORM SWIL‘M:\G :’DO:... _SP-R ﬁ-NJ HOT TUE COCE 1“62

CITY OF MERCER ISLAIND
-. STANDARD DETAILS
SEWER

GUIDFLH“«ES FOR INSTALLATIO‘\I
HOT TUBS, JACUZZIS & -
SWIMMING POOLS

MO SCALE i

: :AS_A_F'F_RO_‘JED -

SIRCULATING
FUMR -

MR CAP SEE.
NOTE NO. -3

FUMPZD DISTHARZE

A SIDE a"i‘n‘iﬁ RE\"SO% PEF“W
'"DARThENT :

1:300?*.3

4 Alrt GAP} ABOV’E

PERMANENTLY ATTATHED-S
ATHOSPHERIC VATZRIUM
BREAKER - WATYZ 34 OR
e APPROVED EQUAL

POYABLE WATER . -

SUPPLY m.'rsaumwes

oA 1GHT PLUMBED FLL )
> .. REDYCED PRESSURE’." T T T T T PERMANENTLY
OR APFROVED EQRJAL . gack FLOW DEMICE © PLUMBED

SWIMMING POOL

JACUZA
HCT TUB

D"C’ARTMENT :3 Rt.QUlFEEI
!:a R‘.QUIR B THRC'UGH THE

e

HO3E Hil

Vop “m@

3;

5-5-2003 |

S35

THICKENED EDGE OR

5 1/4” M&H 929T OR MUELLER "SUPER CENTURION” HYDRANT,
PUMPER PORT TO FACE STREET OR AS DIRECTED BY CITY
ENGINEER, WITH 4” STORZ CONNECTOR.

SEE NOTE #10

TYPE Il BLUE REFLECTOR
ON THE HYDRANT SIDE OF
CENTERLINE

EXIST. GRADE

OLYMPIC FOUNDRY VB940 VALVE BOX, NOT
TO REST ON VALVE BODY

8 MIL POLY FILM

TYPICAL TEE BLOCKING

6" GATE VALVE SEE W-5A

12"x12"x12" CONC. BLOCK

2" MIN CONCRETE CURB
8” MAX
SUBGRADE
5
z[1
=
% =g
6" DIP— & S
FILTER FABRIC g 3g
Lz
o
=
UNDISTURBED |, 123 v
NATIVE EARTHR, = 0l g
T TT—TTT
ElEE
=i}
EACH SIDE.
0.50 C.Y. DRAIN ROCK
(3/4" = 2 1/27)
12"x12°x8" PIER BLOCK
VARIABLE
NOTE:

1. NO DOMESTIC CONNECTIONS CAN BE MADE TO THE FIRE HYDRANT RUNS.

2. ANY FIRE HYDRANT RUN OVER 18 FEET IN LENGTH OF PIPE SHALL HAVE RESTRAINED JOINT

GASKETS.

3. USE ROMA GRIP, OR APPROVED EQUAL, PIPE RESTRAINERS AT VALVE AND HYDRANT BASE.

4. HYDRANT SHALL BE PAINTED WITH 2 COATS OF FARWEST #250 HIGH GLOSS WHITE PAINT, OR
APPROVED EQUAL, APPLIED WITH A PAINT BRUSH. DO NOT APPLY PAINT TO STORZ FITTING, BRASS

PORT THREADS, OR BELOW SAFETY FLANGE.

5. 1-5 1/4” M.V.0. HYDRANT WITH 2—2 1/2” N.T.S. AND 1-4" PUMPER, SEATTLE STANDARD PIPE THREAD

WITH 4” STORZ CONNECTOR. M.J.
MUELLER "SUPER CENTURION".

INLET WITH LUGS, BRASS—TO—BRASS SUB—SEAT, M&H 929T OR

6. BOLLARDS MAY BE USED TO PROTECT THE HYDRANT WHEN NO CURBS ARE
PRESENT OR IN EXPOSED AREAS OF PARKING LOTS.

7. STRAIGHT PIPE TO HYDRANTS FROM MAIN,

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

NO BENDS.
8. REMOVE CHAINS FROM HYDRANT CAPS. STANDARD DETAILS
9. VALVE AND HYDRANT MUST BE PLUMB. WATER
10. THIS DISTANCE IS MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF FIRE HYDRANT CONNECTION
SAFETY FLANGE TO LEVEL OF FINISH GRADE
BELOW HYDRANT. 2-05-2014 | NO SCALE W-24
REV DATE | | APPROVED

ASPHALT TO BE PLACED IN 2
VEVENT 30 BT oA cus TRENCH AND RESTORATION
PAVEMENT TO BE SAW CUT .
SQUARE ENTIRE THICKNESS OF LIMITS 4" MIN. ASPHALT CONC.
THE PAVEMENT. SEE TABLE CLASS "B
EXIST. ROADWAY PVMT. , .
GRAVEL BASE 1" MIN.  MAX. TRENCH WIDTH 1’ MIN,
| AT SUBGRADE |
— il
] —I1] 5/8" MINUS CRUSHED ROCK
o el COMPACTED TO 95%
(e} -
w s w e |
o —
afEz 313 T] EXCAVATION PROTECTION
x 82 oo =al PER SPECIFICATIONS
SBo w5l =
< E z j—
= [Fg S b= :| |
Gug g 7 —
E %o ] [=) s TT1
el | [T
554 T2 bo|E:
oz ES ol RY| WATER MAIN
Dlzx o 2 g
S8 % z|g
= o L < =
S |=ao L J_> D_:
<+
} FOUNDATION MATERIAL
AS REQUIRED
(SEE SPEC'S)
TRENCH WIDTH
SEE TABLE
PIPE ZONE MAX. TRENCH MAX. RESTORATION
MAX. WIDTH AT WIDTH AT
PIPE SIZE TRENCH WIDTH SUBGRADE SURFACE
WATER SERVICES 2'-0" 2’0" 40"
v oR & oo =0 50"
o >4 0" & —0"
o g 0" 60"
1o o 6 o6
e o 5o 7o
NOTES
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
1. CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG.
(1-800—424—5555) STANDARD DETAILS
2. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE 100% WATER
5/8” MINUS CRUSHED ROCK PER WSDOT 9-03.9(3)
UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY CITY ENGINEER. TRENCH SECTION
12-23-2013 | NO SCALE W-3
REV DATE | APPROVED

2-2" BRASS 90 DEGREE DRISCOL

1—-2x3" BRASS NIPPLE

2" BALL CORP
IPxIP TYPE THREAD
FORD FB5007 OR
EQUAL

e

o'_p”
MIN.

PIPE

ONE PIECE
2" x 1 1/2"
BELL 'REDUCER

FOWLER NO. BFR76

2" CTS 200 PSI SDR9

IPxIP

2" COMPRESSION
FITTINGS FORD

C8477Q

2" CTS QUICK JOINT
STIFFENER FORD NO. 55Q

2" GATE VALVE CONFORMING TO
AWWA C509 MH4067TTS7S

2" THREADED BRASS NIPPLE LENGTH VARIES

CUSTOM SETTERS

FORD ALL BRASS AND COPPER

1—1/2" FORD VBB7612B1166
HEIGHT RANGE 12" TO 27"

BYPASS VALVE
COPPER PIPE
TYPE L

\ 2" BRASS 90 DEGREE
NYLON COATED D.l. SADDLE WITH STAINLESS STEEL DOUBLE

STRAPS. ROMAC 202NS, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
PIPE BELL, MAIN FITTING, OR
ANY SERVICE CONNECTION.
METER BOX SHALL BE FOG TITE #2 ALL
STEEL BOX WITH TAR COATING, OR
MID—STATES PLASTICS BCF SERIES
METER BOX WITH DUCTILE IRON HINGED LID

EXISTING GRADE —\

SUBCRAD

18" CAST IRON VALVE BOX,—2_L
TOP SECTION W/C.LLID
VB940 MARKED "WATER”
OLYMPIC FOUNDRY OR EQUAL
(SEE W—8)

12 GAUGE INSULATED
LOCATE WIRE ATTACHED TO
METALLIC PIPE USING
2—#36 HOSE CLAMPS

BELL
FOWLER

o"

8"X8" CONC. BRICK

REDUCER
NO. BFR76

BOTTOM SECTION
NOT TO REST ON
VALVE BODY

2"x1-1/2" IPxIP

INTERSTATE PLASTICS
OR EQUIVALENT COPPER
TUBE COMPATABLE
SDR—9 ASTM D-2737
200 PSI ONE PIECE PIPE

1-1/2" THICK MIN. VARIES

PLAN

DRAINAGE

METER FLANGES

UNDISTURBED OR

PROJECT LIMITS

NOTES

ELEVATION

1

1. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN CORP STOPS SHALL BE 18". MINIMUM DISTANCE

BETWEEN TAPS, BETWEEN CORP STOP AND PIPE ENDS SHALL BE 24", ALL HORIZONALLY STAGGERED.

2. PLASTIC METER BOXES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN ROADWAY, SIDEWALK, OR DRIVEWAYS.

o

WHEN METER BOXES ARE ISNTALLED IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK,

CONTINUOUS FELT EXPANSION MATERIAL SURROUNDING THE PERIMETER OF THE METER BOX SHALL

BE PROVIDED.

4. WHEN CONNECTING TO EXISTING SERVICE LINE CONTAINING FERROUS METAL, PROVIDE INSULATING

COUPLING
MATCH EXISTING SERVICE LINE DIAMETER.

5. SERVICE LINE SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE
WATER MAIN AND STRAIGHT TO WATER METER,
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEER.
PROVIDE WINDING SLACK IN THE SERVICE LINE
BETWEEN THE MAIN AND WATER METER.

DB SERIES WITH C21 SERIES ADAPTERS) AND PROVIDE REDUCER AS NECESSARY TO

11/2" COPPER PIPE

5/8” CRUSHED
ROCK GRAVEL
BACKFILL FOR

13—1/4" BETWEEN

85% COMPACTED >

|30"MAX.| EXIST. SERVICE LINE
I

1-1/2" METRON METER WITH
SENSUS MXU TRANSCEIVER
M520R—-C1-TC—X—-AL

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
STANDARD DETAILS

6. WATER METER SUPPLIED BY CITY. WATER
7. ;:_IE)LR gﬁowgf JTCL))INgrEOBRRQSSAEJMPREssmN TYPE, 1—1/2”7 WATER
METER INSTALLATION
8 NO SERVICE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN BLOW-OFF T2 20-2016 NO SCALE W14
REV DATE | | APPROVED
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THE LADYBUG TRUST
OGDEN POINT RESIDENCE
BUILDING PERMIT

NOTES AND DETAILS
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RICHARD A. TOMKINS, PE
PROJECT MANAGER
MARY MCDOWELL, PLS
PROJECT SURVEYOR
ADAM_STRICKER, PE
PROJECT ENGINEER

PROJECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

FIRST SUBMITTAL DATE:

SCALE: HORIZ: N/A VERT.: N/A
|

STAMP NOT VALID
UNLESS SIGNED AND DATED
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Notes:

1. No pruning shall be performed unless under the

direction of an arborist.

2. No equipment shall be stored or operated inside
the protective fencing including during fence

gg installation and removal.

>/ 3. No storage of materials shall occur inside the

protective fencing.

4. Refer to Site/Utility Plan for any modifications to

the Tree Protection Area.

5. Unauthorized activities in tree protection area

may require evaluation by private arborist to

identify impacts and mitigation required.

6. Exposed Roots: For roots >1" damaged during

Crown drip line or other limit of Tree Protection area. See
Site/Utility Plan for fence alignment.

<
2

A
!

construction, make a clean straight cut to removed
damaged portion and inform city arborist.
Tree Protection 2
Y fence: High density
A ‘ . i
Do i‘ pquethylene fencing O
;rb) n_w_ | with 35" x 1.5 —
2 ¢ Vs / A A openings; Color-
0 7 8 NI <% b2 @
) ) ¢ N e ﬁ orange. Steel posts
8.5"x 11 4 Wt N/ S installed at 8' o.c. Z
laminated in { & 7 T Sk s -
olastic spaced / or approved equal. —‘.L-
every 50' W\ R AT - - v - 5" thick T
along the - KEEPOUT | 2 layer of mulch. > U
fence.  _ : TREE = (
O - PROTECTION & o i (
< : AREA fH Maintain existing
SURSTEPRPINURTINT: hLJ“JF 3 1 X RRTSsRuTRSEEEARAR g grade with the tree g
Y NG e DA SR T DN AN ) N N, N protection fence
i o : -~
/ ) \ unless otherwise l——
Wﬂ N indicated on the (a4 D
plans. Z LL’ : Z
SECTION VIEW O LL’ U)
TREE PROTECTION DETAIL Z g (a4
- TREE REMOVAL FORM LOT 3 O N
o 3675 west Mercer Way Lot Three
February 26, 2018 JOB NUMBER:
TREE NUMBER TREE TYPE CALIPER INCHES NOTE/ DRAWN: KEL
MULTI-TRUNK REPLACEMENT CHECKED:
@ SHOWN WITH TREE QUANTITY DATE: JULY 26, 2017
COMMA PER 19.10 REVISIONS:
11/17 1 | 08/14/17 PLAN REVIEW
® E]é@'IrESRgN e 114 CEDAR 26 6:1 2 | 10/25/17 PLAN UPDATE
117 MAPLE 16/14 6:1 3 11/20/17 PLAN UPDATE
119 DOUGLAS FIR 32 6:1 4 12/11/17 PLAN UPDATE
TREE PROTECTION 120 MADRONE 1315 31 5 | 02/28/18 DOCK PERMIT
T~ = 121 MADRONE 28,32 6:1
T~ 125 Horse chestnut 21 6:1
126 HORSE CHESTNUT 12 6:1
/ \ \ 127 HORSE CHESTNUT 16,10,5 6:1 SHEET TITLE:
( #'] 28 128 HORSE CHESTNUT 8,4 0
® J iéIs;ﬁ?NTREE 129 POPLAR 33.20 6:1 TREE
\ 130 YELLOW WOOD 7,554 2:1 REMOVAL
“ / 139 APPLE 344 0 PLAN
— 140 MULBERRY? 3,3,4,4,55.5 2:1 LOT 03
141 EXISTING TREE 141 APPLE 8,6,4 2:1
* TO BE REMOVED PERMLT SET
TOTAL TREES 57 SHEET NUMBER:
TOTAL NUMBER OF TREES TO BE REPLACED: 12 WITH A MINIMUM OF 57 NEW TREES.
Q'_Qz\ TREES PROVIDED; 31
9

L-1.1

7\ TREE REMOVAL PLAN
NS

SCALE:I" = 1©'-0"
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Trunk caliper shall
meet ANSI| Z60 current
edition for root ball size.

Root ball modified as
required.

Round-topped

soil berm 4" high x 8" wide
above root ball surface shall
be constructed around the
root ball. Berm shall begin
at root ball periphery.

- - =

& L] " [

] ]

Top of root ball surface shall be
positioned 2” above finished
grade.

Prior to mulching, lightly tamp
soil around the root ball in 6"
lifts to brace tree. Do not over
compact. When the planting
hole has been backfilled, pour
water around the root ball to

settle the sail.

Existing site soil added to
create a smooth transition
from the top of the raised root
ball to the finished grade at a

15% max. slope.

le ||: T o o :\ /’,:.’," =
=iil= =SS 1 i e N
f”f Wﬂﬁlﬁ|ﬁg%inln”ﬁﬂﬁﬂ
ex?sotﬁtr?gmocr)fr;cc):gtnbs;lctczztss;T i ol o Loosened soil. Dig and turn the
' L 3x widest dimension of root ball. soll to reduce compaction to the
area and depth shown.
SECTION VIEW Existing soil.
TREE REPLANTING DETAIL
MINIMUM NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT TREES REQUIRED: 57, PROVIDED: 31
QUANTITY | SYMBOL PLANT NAME SIZE/SPACING
3 ACERC ACER CIRCINATUW 6 MULTI-
a— VINE MAPLE TRUNKED @
TYPE N.lr'ser'y
N REPLACEMENT Trees.com
ms TREES Snohomish
8 PSE PSEUDTOSUGA MENZEISII/ 5-6'B/B
Q> DOUGLAS FIR
£
13 THUJ THUJA PLICATA/ WESTERN RED 1-2' B/B
CEDAR
7 TSUGA TSUGA HETEROPHYLLA/ 4-5' B/B
LOWLAND HEMLOCK
7\ TREE REPLACEMENT PLAN-LOT 3

SCALE:|" = 1©0'-o"

4" layer of mulch.
No more than 1" of mulch on
top of root ball. (See
/ specifications for mulch).

/// Original grade.

Finished grade.
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Office: 425-836-4578, Cell: 206-396-7617

OGDEN POINT

MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

3675 W. MERCER WAY

JOB NUMBER:

DRAWN: KEL
CHECKED:

DATE: JULY 26, 2017
REVISIONS:

1 08/14/17 PLAN REVIEW

10/25/17 PLAN UPDATE

11/20/17 PLAN UPDATE

2
3
4 12/11/17 PLAN UPDATE
5 | 02/28/18 DOCK PERMIT

SHEET TITLE:

TREE

REPLACEMENT
PLAN

LOT 3
PERMIT SET

SHEET NUMBER:

L-2.1
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PROPOSED DOCK:
CURRENTLY IN
REVIEW UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT.
SHL17-010 SHORELINE
SUBSTANTIAL
DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION

/\

SHORELINE PLANT LIST

Office: 425-836-4578, Cell: 206-396-7617

4+
o
Sm
Lo
S o
goo
S
@)l
+,:, < <
2.5 =
._tO Uk
_C:sg? E<
O oo W
<z
w ==
O o N
X o~s
<OLU._
_\UZE
\2) [
Z‘O"’E
c QE
LUU‘—.O
AV I NV
SEAL

OGDEN POINT
3675 W. MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

JOB NUMBER:

DRAWN: KEL
CHECKED:

DATE: JULY 26, 2017

REVISIONS:
1 | 08/14/17 PLAN REVIEW
2\ 2 | 10/25/17 PLAN UPDATE

April 11, 2017 October 21, 2017 *INDICATES NATIVE PLANT
QUAN | symeoL PLANT NAME SIZE SPACING COMMENT
2 ARNUC* ARUNCUS DIOICUS/ 1 GALLON CAN
D I e 18 IRL SP
26 @ ROSA NUTKANA/ NOOTKA ROSE | 1GALLON CAN OR 12-15" TF
PN

26 PAC* PACHISTIMA MYRSINITES/ 1 GALLON CAN
OREGON BOXWOOD 24" TRI SP

4 RIBS* RIBES SANGUINNEUM 2 GALLON CAN

RED FLOWERING CURRENT
1 SALIX* SALIX PURPUREA 1 GALLON CAN
PURPLE WILLOW

1 THUJ™ THUJA PLICATA/ 5-6'B/B

WESTERN RED CEDAR
Q
&
S

N

SHORELINE PLANTING

SCALE:I" = 1©'-0"

3 11/20/17 PLAN UPDATE
4 12/11/17 PLAN UPDATE
5 | 02/28/18 DOCK PERMIT

SHEET TITLE:

SHORELINE
PLANTING
PLAN

LOT 3

PERMIT SET

SHEET NUMBER:

L-3.1
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